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INTRODUCTION

In spring 2007, the Connecticut State Department of Education (CSDE), Bureau of
Special Education, conducted a statewide survey of parents of students receiving special
education services, ages 3 through 21. The 2006-2007 CT Special Education Parent Survey
Summary Report, available on the Department website, provides a comprehensive summary of
findings from the statewide survey. This document is intended to provide supplementary
district-level information to that report.

The CSDE standard for the confidential reporting of district-level data requires a
minimum of 20 survey responses be returned from an individual district before data from that
district can be publicly reported. Survey responses from five districts (Bozrah, Cornwall,
Sterling, North Canaan, and VVoluntown) did not meet this standard and as a result responses
from these districts were combined. Confidentiality edits were also applied across all districts
for any survey item that had five or less respondents. District-level data is presented in three
formats as described below.

Survey Response Tables

The survey response tables provide an overall summary of survey responses from
individual districts presented according to the six topic areas established on the survey
questionnaire. The total number of respondents (n) provided for each survey statement includes
only those parents who selected a response other than “not applicable.”

The number of parents to respond to each statement varied across the 40-item survey,
most notably on statements regarding translation services and transition planning. In addition,
the total number of respondents per district varied considerably, due to differences in both the
size of the district and in the response rates per district. Consequently, comparisons of survey
results, both across individual survey items and across participating districts, should be
considered within this context.

Box-and-Whisker Charts

The box-and-whisker charts provide a graphical summary of the mean district scores for
individual statements across the six topic areas of the survey. Mean district scores represent the
average parent response scaled from 1 (="strongly disagree”) to 6 (=“strongly agree”™).

Most of the items on the parent survey are positively-keyed items, indicating that a high
mean score signifies a high level of parent agreement to the statement and as a result, a high
level of parent satisfaction. In cases of negatively-keyed items, such as “My child was denied
access due to his/her disability” (Q26), a high mean score would signify a high level of parent
dissatisfaction. In order to keep the interpretation of mean scores consistent across all survey
statements, negatively-keyed items are “reverse coded” so that a high mean score signifies a high
level of parent satisfaction.
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The box-and-whisker chart provides a visual snapshot (by survey item) of a district’s
mean score relative to the mean score of all other districts participating in the survey. A box for
each survey item contains the middle 50% of districts and the middle (median) district is
represented by a black line within the box. The “whiskers” on the box represent the minimum
and maximum mean district scores. Your individual district is represented by a round dot (s).
Hence, for each survey item, if your district mean score is in the box you may think of it as an
average rating ; a mean score in the lower “whisker” as a below average rating; and a mean score
in the upper “whisker” as an above average rating.

Similar to the data presented in the survey response tables, all comparisons (across survey
items and across individual districts) should be examined with consideration given to the total
number of survey respondents. Although this information is not available on the box-and-
whisker charts, it can be obtained (along with the wording of the survey item) from the response
tables provided for each district. Four survey items (Q3, Q4, Q21, and Q22) were excluded from
the box-and-whisker chart analysis due to the overall low number of parents to respond to these
statements. An illustration of how to interpret the box-and-whisker chart is provided below.

How to Interpret the Box-and-Whisker Chart: “District A”

6 —
[ The box contains the
r T » Mean score of highest scoring district middle 50% of mean
51 district scores on
L ———  Mean score of middle scoring district Question 1.

S
f
—e

e The dot represents the
mean score for District

__, Meanscore of lowest scoring district A on Question 1.

Result: The mean score for
District A is below the
21 mean score for the
“middle” scoring district

I but is within the middle

1 y 50% of all mean district

Question 1 (Q1) scores for this question.

Mean District Score

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (="strongly disagree”) to 6 (="strongly
agree”).

Open-Ended Summary Tables

An open-ended comment section was included at the end of the parent survey to allow
respondents to comment on their experience with their child’s special education program.
Responses were analyzed through a descriptive coding process which categorizes identifiable
topics that occur with some regularity. Code categories were created to include main codes for
general topic areas and sub-codes for more specific comments. The survey comment tables in
this report include frequencies for main codes and sub-codes (indented).
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LIST OF DISTRICTS

(To directly access your district’s results, click on your district’s name under the
bookmarks tab on the left hand margin of your screen.)
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Branford Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program

1. I am satisfied with my child’s overall special education
program.

110 | 31.8% | 40.9% | 11.8% | 5.5% | 3.6% | 6.4% *

2. | have the opportunity to talk to my child's teachers on a

. . . 110 | 56.4% | 25.5% | 10.0% | 3.6% | 3.6% | 0.9% +

regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.

3. My child’s school_day has been shortened to accommodate 24 42% | 0.0% [ 1250% | 8.3% | 8.3% | 66.7% 4
his/her transportation needs.

4. My child has been sent home from school due to 43 | 9.3% | 0.0% | 2.3% | 0.0% | 4.7% |83.7%| =
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).

5. My child is accepted within the school community. 108 | 65.7% | 22.2% | 7.4% | 2.8% | 0.0% | 1.9% +

6. My child’s IEP is meeting his or her educational needs. 109 | 41.3%| 27.5% | 15.6% | 3.7% | 3.7% | 8.3% | 0.0%

7. All special education services identified in my child’s IEP

. 108 | 47.2% | 21.3% | 13.0% | 4.6% | 3.7% | 8.3% | 1.9%
have been provided.

8. Staff is appropriately trained and able to provide my

- o . 110 | 49.1% | 25.5% | 9.1% | 45% | 55% | 4.5% | 1.8%
child’s specific program and services.

9. Special education teachers make accommodations and

0, 0, 0 0, 0, 0, 0
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP. 108 150.9%29.6% | 10.2%| 0.9% | 0.9% [ 7.4% | 0.0%

10. General education teachers make accommodations and

0 0, 0 0, 0, 0, 0
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP. 102 139.2% 1 27.5% | 16.7% | 5.9% | 3.9% [ 3.9% | 2.9%

11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 101 | 44.6% | 31.7% | 13.9% | 4.0% | 3.0% | 2.0% | 1.0%
implemented.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program

12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers

encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 110 | 43.6% | 23.6% | 16.4% | 7.3% | 3.6% | 5.5% *
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), | feel encouraged to give inputand | 110 | 60.9% | 18.2% | 11.8% | 1.8% | 0.9% | 6.4% *
express my concerns.
14. ::P:Jir;g’esrsltégd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 110 16279 22.79% | 1279 | 0.9% | 0.0% | 0.9% +
15. My concerns and recommendations are documented in the 110 150,00 | 22.5% | 1550 | 2.79% | 450 | 2.7% +

development of my child's IEP.

16. My child's evaluation report is written in terms |

110 | 49.1% 29.1% | 11.8% | 55% | 1.8% | 2.7% +
understand.

17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times

111 | 55.9% | 27.9% | 45% | 3.6% | 2.7% | 5.4% +
and places that met my needs.

Table is continued on the next page.
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Branford Survey Response Table — continued
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18. At my ch_lld s PPT, the SCh.OO|,dI.StrI.Ct. proposed programs 108 | 45.49% | 224.19% | 13.9% | 2.69% | 4.69% | 7.4% +
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 110 [40.9% | 27.3% | 16.4% | 5.5% | 4.5% | 5.5% +
service providers.
20. | have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 110 1655%|17.39% | 7.3% | 3.60% | 1.8% | 2.5% +
days after the PPT.
21. :Tl‘]:;(i:g(slssary, a translator was provided at the PPT 9 33.3% | 22296 | 22206 | 11.19% | 0.0% | 11.1% +
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings 9 33.3% | 33.3% | 11.19% | 0.09% | 0.0% | 2220 +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

. . ) 92 |60.9%]| 9.8% | 5.4% | 3.3% | 1.1% | 13.0% | 6.5%
child as the first placement option.

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 103 |[82.5% | 10.7% | 2.9% | 1.0% | 1.0% | 1.9% +
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 92 | 79.3% | 9.8% | 5.4% | 2.2% | 2.2% | 1.1% +
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 62 48% | 28% | 3.2% | 1.6% | 3206 | 82.3% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

49 |134.7%|12.2% | 6.1% | 2.0% | 6.1% | 20.4% | 18.4%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

Answer only if your child has transitioned from early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past 3 years.

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition
activities that took place when my child left Birth to
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services
were implemented for my child.

27 | 55.6% | 14.8% | 11.1%| 3.7% | 0.0% | 14.8% *

38 [44.7% ] 18.4% | 7.9% | 15.8% | 5.3% | 7.9%

I+

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

.. . .. . 25 132.0% ] 16.0% | 4.0% | 4.0% | 8.0% | 16.0% | 20.0%
participate in secondary transition planning.

Answer only if your child was age 15 at his/her last PPT meeting.

31. My child is age 15 and the PPT introduced planning for

. e 14 |142.9% | 0.0% | 14.3% | 0.0% | 14.3% | 28.6% +
his/her transition to adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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Branford Survey Response Table — continued
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Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

32. The school district actively encourages my child to attend

L . . 32 75.0% | 12.5% | 3.1% | 3.1% | 0.0% | 6.3% +
and participate in PPT meetings.

Answer only if your child was age 15 or 16 at his/her last PPT meeting.

33. My child is age 15 or 16 and the PPT discussed an

. ) 19 | 78.9% | 10.5% | 5.3% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 5.3%
appropriate course of study at the high school.

I+

Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

34. My child is age 15 or older and the PPT developed
individualized goals related to employment/postsecondary
education, independent living and community
participation, if appropriate.

23 139.1%|21.7% | 8.7% | 8.7% | 4.3% | 17.4%

I+

Parent Training and Support

35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.

62 8.1% | 8.1% | 8.1% | 3.2% | 4.8% | 67.7%

I+

36. I am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 64 9.4% | 9.4% | 9.4% | 4.7% | 4.7% | 62.5%
other sources.

I+

37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 85 35% | 4.7% | 2.4% | 5.9% | 4.7% | 48.2% | 30.6%
child’s school district.

38. A support network for parents of students with
disabilities is available to me through my school district 86 58% | 7.0% | 4.7% | 4.7% | 4.7% | 44.2% | 29.1%
or other sources.

My Child's Skills
39. My child is learning skills that will enable him/her to be

. . 97 |[51.5%]19.6% | 13.4% | 7.2% | 4.1% | 4.1% +
as independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_lls that V\_/lll lead to a high school 98 1551% | 16.3% | 16.3% | 3.1% | 5.1% | 2.1% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Mean District Score

Branford Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Branford Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded. See pages 1-
2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Transition Planning
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Branford Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score
N
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

My Child’s Skills
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Branford Open-Ended Summary Table

Comment Code n Percent

Pleased with Program 10 21.3%
Pleased with Staff 17.0%
Pleased with Communication and Parent Support 2.1%

8

1
Pleased with Transition Process and Staff 0 0.0%
Somewhat Satisfied 1 2.1%
Change in Satisfaction 8 17.0%
Dissatisfied Previously, Now Satisfied 4 8.5%
Satisfied Previously, Now Dissatisfied 4 8.5%
Problems with Program 14 29.8%
Problems with Staff 8 17.0%
Problems with Communication and Parent Support 16 34.0%
Problems with Services 8 17.0%
Need for Additional Activities/Services 8 17.0%
Needs of Specific Disability Not Met 2 4.3%
Instructional and Curricular Concerns 13 27.7%
Dissatisfied with Transition 3 6.4%
Concerns with Child's Progress or Future 5 10.6%
Other Comments or Concerns 3 6.4%

Percent totals are based on the 47 surveys with written responses. Code frequencies may not add up to the total number of written responses
because respondents could be assigned multiple codes.
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Bridgeport Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. lam satisfied with my child’s overall special education
orogram 89 |37.1%(33.7%[ 12.4%| 45% | 4.5% | 7.9% +
2. | have the gpportgnlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 89 |618%!236%| 56% | 3.4% | 220 | 3.4% 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s scho.ol day has been shortened to a1 12200 12.69% | 22,00 | 2.99% | 2.49% | 34.1% 4
accommodate his/her transportation needs.
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 45 | 156%|11.1%| 8.9% [11.1%| 2.2% |51.10 | +
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 89 161.8%|18.0%| 11.2%| 1.1% | 1.1% | 6.7% +
6. My child’s IEP is meeting his or her educational needs. 93 |45.2% | 22.6% | 8.6% | 54% | 6.5% | 4.3% | 7.5%
7. ,:;\I/zpl))eeczslperc(i)t?:(iﬁn services identified in my child’s IEP 00 | 46.79% | 18.9% | 13.39% | 4.4% | 0.0% | 7.8% | 8.9%
8. Stgﬁ’ls appr_o_prlately trained and_able to provide my 92 | 42.49% | 25.0% | 1529 | 65% | 0.0% | 6.5% | 4.30%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Spec_la}l eo_lucatlon_ tegchers make acc_or’rlwmodatlons and 89 | 4279 | 31.5% | 1129 | 3.4% | 0.0% | 25% | 6.7%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gen(_er_al e.ducatlop te-achers make acc.:orlnmodatlons and 84 |36.99% 1 25.0% | 1319 | 7.1% | 0.0% | 6.0% | 11.9%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 87 |42.5%|21.8%| 12.6% | 3.4% | 2.3% | 5.7% | 11.5%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve 92 | 43.5% | 27.2% | 15.2% | 2.2% | 4.3% | 7.6% +
services and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give inputand| 89 |56.2% | 23.6% | 11.2% | 1.1% | 4.5% | 3.4% *
express my concerns.
14, IC#Irllge;sltélgd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 88 | 614%| 250! 6.8% | 230% | 3.4% | 1.1% +
15. My concerns and recommfen('jatlons are documented in 89 1573%|23.6% | 1019 | 450% | 1.1% | 3.4% +
the development of my child's IEP.
16. lI:/rl]>c/j((a:gltlsnsdevaluatlon report is written in terms | o1 |593% 1 2420 66% | 550 | 2206 | 220 4
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times o1 1615%|22.0m| 779 | 2206 | 2206 | 4.49% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Bridgeport Survey Response Table — continued
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18. At my ch_lld s PPT, the SCh.OO|,dI.StrI.Ct. proposed programs o1 | as.4% | 26.49% | 13296 | 555% | 0.09% | 6.6% +
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 89 |50.6%|23.6%|16.9% | 6.7% | 1.1% | 1.1% +
service providers.
20. | have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 91 |527%| 18.79% | 5.5% | 13.29% | 3.3% | 6.6% +
days after the PPT.
21. If ne(_:essary, a translator was provided at the PPT 39 16920 117.9% | 51% | 2.69% | 2.6% | 2.6% +
meetings.
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings 39 |615%|256%| 51% | 5.19% | 0.0% | 2.6% +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

. . ) 80 |33.8%]|27.5%|11.3%| 1.3% | 0.0% | 11.3% | 15.0%
child as the first placement option.

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 89 |62.9%[19.1%| 9.0% | 5.6% | 0.0% | 3.4% +
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 78 |53.8%|25.6%| 7.7% | 7.7% | 0.0% | 5.1% +
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 52 | 115%| 5.80% | 5.8% | 13.50% | 11.5% | 51.9% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

74 [ 29.7% ] 14.9% | 12.2% | 4.1% | 4.1% | 12.2% | 23.0%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

Answer only if your child has transitioned from early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past 3 years.

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition
activities that took place when my child left Birth to
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services
were implemented for my child.

29 |55.2%|20.7% | 6.9% | 6.9% | 0.0% | 10.3% *

30 [33.3%]33.3%]| 6.7% | 6.7% | 6.7% | 13.3%

I+

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

.. . . . 30 |20.0% ] 26.7% | 16.7% | 3.3% | 3.3% | 6.7% | 23.3%
participate in secondary transition planning.

Answer only if your child was age 15 at his/her last PPT meeting.

31. My child is age 15 and the PPT introduced planning for

. e 23 | 47.8% | 8.7% | 17.4%| 4.3% | 0.0% | 21.7% +
his/her transition to adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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Bridgeport Survey Response Table — continued
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Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.
32. The schc?o! distr.ict actively gncourages my child to attend 12 169.0% | 190%| 28% | 2.8% | 2.4% | 0.0% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
Answer only if your child was age 15 or 16 at his/her last PPT meeting.
33. My chilq isage 15 or 16 and the PRT discussed an 29 | 58.6%|17.2% | 13.8% | 0.0% | 6.9% | 3.4% +
appropriate course of study at the high school.
Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.
34. My child is age 15 or older and the PPT developed
individualized goals related to employment/postsecondary
L L . 31 |48.4%]|25.8% | 6.5% | 3.2% | 0.0% | 16.1%| =
education, independent living and community
participation, if appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
|r?for-mat|on sesspns (provided by my district, other 52 | 15.4% | 1150 | 15.4% | 7.79% | 9.69% | 40.4% N
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.
36. I am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 50 | 16.0% | 12.0% | 8.0% | 10.0% | 10.0% | 44.0% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 65 |26.2%|12.3% | 7.7% | 9.2% | 1.5% | 16.9% | 26.2%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with
disabilities is available to me through my school district 70 [ 15.7% ] 11.4% | 2.9% | 7.1% | 1.4% | 18.6% | 42.9%
or other sources.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is learning Sk.l||S that will enable him/her to be 82 | a519%|1950% | 11.0% | 85% | 2.9% | 11.0% +
as independent as possible.
40. My child is learning ski_lls that V\_/iII lead to a high school 77 1 20.3% | 22.19% | 10.4% | 9.19% | 5.29% | 13.0% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
13 Glen Martin Associates
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Bridgeport Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Bridgeport Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

T &

Mean District Score
S
T }
|_

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded. See pages 1-
2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Transition Planning
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Bridgeport Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score
N
T }
——e
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Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

My Child’s Skills
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Bridgeport Open-Ended Summary Table

Comment Code n Percent

Pleased with Program 10 40.0%
Pleased with Staff 3 12.0%
Pleased with Communication and Parent Support 2 8.0%
Pleased with Transition Process and Staff 0 0.0%
Somewhat Satisfied 1 4.0%
Change in Satisfaction 2 8.0%
Dissatisfied Previously, Now Satisfied 2 8.0%
Satisfied Previously, Now Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Problems with Program 5 20.0%
Problems with Staff 2 8.0%
Problems with Communication and Parent Support 4 16.0%
Problems with Services 6 24.0%
Need for Additional Activities/Services 3 12.0%
Needs of Specific Disability Not Met 0 0.0%
Instructional and Curricular Concerns 6 24.0%
Dissatisfied with Transition 3 12.0%
Concerns with Child's Progress or Future 1 4.0%
Other Comments or Concerns 1 4.0%

Percent totals are based on the 25 surveys with written responses. Code frequencies may not add up to the total number of written responses
because respondents could be assigned multiple codes.
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Brookfield Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. lam satisfied with my child’s overall special education 0 0 0 0 0 0
orogram. 54 135.2% | 37.0%| 13.0% | 5.6% | 3.7% | 5.6% +
2. | have the gpportl-mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 54 |5379% | 24.19% | 14.8% | 0.0% | 3.79% | 3.79% +
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s scho_ol day has been shortened to 9 0.0% | 1119 | 12.19% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 77.8% +
accommodate his/her transportation needs.
4. My Ch.l|d ha§ b'een §ent home frgm school due .to 29 a5% | 45% | 919% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 81.8% +
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 53 149.1% ] 28.3% | 15.1%| 1.9% | 0.0% | 5.7% +
6. My child’s IEP is meeting his or her educational needs. 54 |35.2%35.2% | 9.3% | 11.1% | 1.9% | 3.7% | 3.7%
7. All special edU(?atlon services identified in my child’s IEP sa | 46.3% | 29.6% | 3.79% | 379 | 1219 | 3.79 | 1.9%
have been provided.
8. Stgff’ls appr.o.prlately trained and .able to provide my 55 |38296132.79% | 1099% | 9.1% | 3.6 | 5.5% | 0.0%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Spec_la_ll eo_lucatlon_ tegchers make acc_orr?modatlons and 50 |53.8% | 26.9% | 13.5% | 1.9% | 0.0% | 3.8% | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gengrgl e'ducatlop tgachers make ac.corjwmodatlons and 47 132001 27.7% | 19196 | 12.89% | 2.1 | 4.3% | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 49 | 32.7% | 32.7% | 14.3% | 8.2% | 6.1% | 6.1% | 0.0%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve 54 133.3%]37.0%)|11.1%| 7.4% | 5.6% | 5.6% +
services and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), | feel encouraged to give inputand| 55 |60.0% | 27.3% | 9.1% | 1.8% | 0.0% | 1.8% +
eXpress my concerns.
14. (I:#irllg’esrsl,tégd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 55 16730% | 2901% | 1.8% | 18% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
15. My concerns and recommgn('jatlons are documented in 54 1519%|296%!| 9.3% | 560 | 0.0% | 3.7% +
the development of my child's IEP.
16. My child's evaluation report is written in terms | 55 |56.49%|30.9%| 73% | 1.8% | 3.6% | 00% +
understand.
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 55 163.6% | 182% 1 9.19% | 360 | 1.8% | 3.6% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Brookfield Survey Response Table — continued
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18. Atmy chlld s PPT, the schc.)ol’dl.str!ct. proposed programs 54 | 207%| 27.8% | 185% | 1.9% | 5.69% | 5.6% +
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 54 129.6% | 38.9% | 18.5% | 5.6% | 1.9% | 5.6% t
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 55 15820 | 255% | 3.6% | 7.3% | 0.0% | 5.5% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT - i i i i ) i +
meetings. - _
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings - i i i i ) i +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

. . . 45 | 75.6% | 13.3% | 4.4% | 2.2% | 0.0% | 4.4% | 0.0%
child as the first placement option.

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 49 |79.6%]10.2% | 6.1% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 4.1% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 47 | 76.6% | 6.4% | 4.3% | 0.0% | 8.5% | 4.3% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 36 |167% | 56% | 56% | 2.8% | 2.8% | 66.7% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

23 |1 17.4%]30.4% | 13.0% | 8.7% | 8.7% | 17.4% | 4.3%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

Answer only if your child has transitioned from early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past 3 years.

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 12| 58:3%33.3% 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 8.3% *
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 21 | 23.8% | 28.6% | 19.0% | 2.8% | 9.5% | 14.3% +

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

. . .. . 13 385% | 7.7% | 0.0% | 15.4% | 0.0% | 23.1% | 15.4%
participate in secondary transition planning.

Answer only if your child was age 15 at his/her last PPT meeting.

31. My child is age 15 and the PPT introduced planning for

. o ++ - - - - - - +
his/her transition to adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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Brookfield Survey Response Table — continued

P4 P4
SylEg|Eg|EB|ER|EE| s
CT Special Education Parent Survey ltem n Eg-o §;.. o op | B ﬁ%f’ o ¥ =& g
pd|dd8d|Ca|ud|2a|RE
& a = SA|AA|BA
) 0 7] 7] (@) 0
= =

Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

32. The school district actively encourages my child to attend

L . . 13 69.2% | 0.0% | 7.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 23.1% +
and participate in PPT meetings.

Answer only if your child was age 15 or 16 at his/her last PPT meeting.

33. My child is age 15 or 16 and the PPT discussed an

. . 8 37.5% | 25.0% | 12.5% | 12.5% | 0.0% | 12.5%
appropriate course of study at the high school.

I+

Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

34. My child is age 15 or older and the PPT developed
individualized goals related to employment/postsecondary
education, independent living and community
participation, if appropriate.

10 |30.0% | 20.0% | 20.0% | 10.0% | 10.0% | 10.0%

I+

Parent Training and Support

35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.

39 0.0% | 5.1% | 51% | 7.7% | 2.6% | 79.5%

I+

36. |1 am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 39 51% | 2.6% | 7.7% | 5.1% | 10.3% | 69.2%
other sources.

I+

37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 47 0.0% | 0.0% | 85% | 0.0% | 8.5% | 53.2% | 29.8%
child’s school district.

38. A support network for parents of students with
disabilities is available to me through my school district 48 0.0% | 6.3% | 4.2% | 2.1% | 0.0% | 45.8% | 41.7%
or other sources.

My Child's Skills
39. My child is learning skills that will enable him/her to be

. . 51 |[31.4%] 35.3% [ 17.6% | 9.8% | 2.0% | 3.9% +

as independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_lls that WI|| lead to a high school 19 136.79% | 36.79% | 10.2% | 6.19% | 2.1% | 6.1% +

diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
=+ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Brookfield Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Mean District Score

Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q0 Q1

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

6__

e T e FLaTh

Mean District Score

Q2 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 QI8 Q19 Q20 Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Brookfield Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

Mean District Score
N
T }
—e

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded. See pages 1-
2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Transition Planning
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Brookfield Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

My Child’s Skills
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Brookfield Open-Ended Summary Table

Comment Code n Percent
Pleased with Program 8 22.2%
Pleased with Staff 14 38.9%
Pleased with Communication and Parent Support 1 2.8%
Pleased with Transition Process and Staff 1 2.8%
Somewhat Satisfied 1 2.8%
Change in Satisfaction 3 8.3%
Dissatisfied Previously, Now Satisfied 1 2.8%
Satisfied Previously, Now Dissatisfied 2 5.6%
Problems with Program 7 19.4%
Problems with Staff 5 13.9%
Problems with Communication and Parent Support 7 19.4%
Problems with Services 8 22.2%
Need for Additional Activities/Services 5 13.9%
Needs of Specific Disability Not Met 2 5.6%
Instructional and Curricular Concerns 11 30.6%
Dissatisfied with Transition 2 5.6%
Concerns with Child's Progress or Future 1 2.8%
Other Comments or Concerns 1 2.8%

Percent totals are based on the 36 surveys with written responses. Code frequencies may not add up to the total number of written responses
because respondents could be assigned multiple codes.
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Cheshire Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. Iam satisfied with my child’s overall special education
program 143 | 44.1% ) 39.2% | 7.7% | 2.1% | 4.2% | 2.8% *
2. | have the gpportl-mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 123 1 65.0% | 25206 | 569 | 1.49% | 1.49% | 1.49% +
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s scho_ol day has been shortened to 39 6.3% | 63% | 9.4% | 9.49% | 3.1% | 65.6% +
accommodate his/her transportation needs.
4. My Ch.l|d ha§ b'een §ent home frgm school due .to 47 21% | 85% | 85% | 2.1% | 0.0% | 78.79% +
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 141 | 68.8% | 17.0% | 6.4% | 2.8% | 1.4% | 3.5% +
6. My child’s IEP is meeting his or her educational needs. 141 | 43.3% | 37.6% | 7.1% | 3.5% | 5.0% | 2.8% | 0.7%
7. All special edU(?atlon services identified in my child’s IEP 142 1577961 21.8% | 11.3% | 2.29% | 1.4% | 359% | 0.0%
have been provided.
8. Stgff’ls appr.o.prlately trained and .able to provide my 142 15220 | 24.60 | 929 | 350 | 2.8% | 2.29% | 1.49%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Spec_la_ll eo_lucatlon_ tegchers make acc_orr?modatlons and 139 | 57.6% 1 25.9% | 1019 | 1.4% | 1.4% | 3.6% | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gengrgl e'ducatlop tgachers make ac.corjwmodatlons and 127 1 40.9% | 3230 | 12.69% | 1.6% | 6.3% | 5.5% | 08%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 133 | 44.4%] 30.8% | 13.5% | 1.5% | 4.5% | 5.3% | 0.0%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve 140 | 50.0% | 28.6% | 12.9% | 5.7% | 0.0% | 2.9% +
services and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), | feel encouraged to give inputand | 143 | 68.5% | 22.4% | 4.9% | 2.1% | 1.4% | 0.7% +
eXpress my concerns.
14. (I:#irllg’esrsl,tégd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 142 1 73.99% | 19.0% | 35% | 2.8% | 0.79% | 0.0% +
15. My concerns and recommgn('jatlons are documented in 141 15530 | 25506 | 10.69% | 219 | 2.1 | 2.3% +
the development of my child's IEP.
16. My child's evaluation report is written in terms | 122 159291 26.19% | 12.0% | 0.79% | 0.0% | 2.19% +
understand.
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 143 | 6855% | 1479% | 9.1% | 350 | 2.8% | 1.4% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Cheshire Survey Response Table — continued
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18. Atmy chlld s PPT, the schc.)ol’dl.str!ct. proposed programs 138 | 53.6% | 28.3% | 10196 | 2.29 | 220 | 3.6 4
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 139 |48.2%| 32.4% | 12.9% | 2.9% | 1.4% | 2.2% t
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 139 | 69.8% | 165% | 2206 | 230 | 2.206 | 5.00% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT - i i i i ) i +
meetings. - _
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings - i i i i ) i +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

. . . 120 | 71.7%| 10.8% | 3.3% | 0.0% | 1.7% | 9.2% | 3.3%
child as the first placement option.

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 134 | 87.3% | 6.7% | 2.2% | 0.7% | 1.5% | 1.5% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 122 | 74.6% | 8.2% | 9.8% | 1.6% | 1.6% | 4.1% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 79 2506 | 3.8% | 139% | 3.8% | 250% | 86.19% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

50 |34.0%|16.0% | 4.0% | 4.0% | 4.0% | 24.0% | 14.0%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

Answer only if your child has transitioned from early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past 3 years.

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0 0 0 0 0 0 +

that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 25 | 76.0%) 8.0% | 0.0% | 4.0% | 8.0% | 4.0% ~
Transition Planning for Secondary Students

29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 12 1476% 1 11.9% | 19.0% | 48% | 2.4% | 14.3% +

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

. . .. . 25 40.0% | 8.0% | 4.0% | 4.0% | 4.0% | 28.0% | 12.0%
participate in secondary transition planning.

Answer only if your child was age 15 at his/her last PPT meeting.

31. My child is age 15 and the PPT introduced planning for

. o 17 3% | 17.6% | 17.6% | 11.8% 9% | 11.8% +
his/her transition to adulthood. 353% 6% 6% 8% 5.9% 8%

Table is continued on the next page.
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Cheshire Survey Response Table — continued
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Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.
32. The schgql district actively ?ncourages my child to attend 50 |80.0%!| 6.0% | 20% | 2.0% | 0.0% | 8.0% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
Answer only if your child was age 15 or 16 at his/her last PPT meeting.
33. My chilt_j is age 15 or 16 and the PP_T discussed an 27 163.0% | 12.8% | 11.19% | 3.7% | 0.0 | 7.49% +
appropriate course of study at the high school.
Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.
34. My child is age 15 or older and the PPT developed
individualized goals related to employment/postsecondary 38 | 3220 | 18.49% | 5.39% | 7.9% | 10.50% | 23.79¢ .
education, independent living and community S Il B BEE AR Bt il it il
participation, if appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents 17 118.2%| 13.0% 2.6% | 7.8% | 3.9% | 54.5% +
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 73 6.8% | 11.0% | 8.2% | 6.8% | 5.5% | 61.6% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 111 ]| 13.5%| 9.0% | 9.0% | 7.2% | 4.5% | 24.3% | 32.4%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 108 | 8.3% | 8.3% | 12.0% | 3.7% | 2.8% | 26.9% | 38.0%
SOurces.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearnlng_skllls that will enable him/her to be as 124 163.7%1 20.2% | 819 | 16% | 2.8% | 16% 4
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning ski_llsthat vv_iII lead to a high school 121 1 67.8% | 165% | 8.3% | 1.7 | 3.3% | 2.5% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
++ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Cheshire Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Cheshire Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

Mean District Score

—e

Q24 Q25 Q26

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

Q27

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded. See pages 1-

2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Transition Planning
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Cheshire Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Cheshire Open-Ended Summary Table

Comment Code n Percent
Pleased with Program 16 22.9%
Pleased with Staff 21 30.0%

Pleased with Communication and Parent Support 2.9%

2

Pleased with Transition Process and Staff 0 0.0%
Somewhat Satisfied 2 2.9%
Change in Satisfaction 9 12.9%

Dissatisfied Previously, Now Satisfied 7 10.0%

Satisfied Previously, Now Dissatisfied 2 2.9%
Problems with Program 16 22.9%
Problems with Staff 14 20.0%
Problems with Communication and Parent Support 15 21.4%
Problems with Services 15 21.4%
Need for Additional Activities/Services 5 7.1%
Needs of Specific Disability Not Met 3 4.3%
Instructional and Curricular Concerns 10 14.3%
Dissatisfied with Transition 3 4.3%
Concerns with Child's Progress or Future 1 1.4%
Other Comments or Concerns 5 7.1%

Percent totals are based on the 70 surveys with written responses. Code frequencies may not add up to the total number of written responses
because respondents could be assigned multiple codes.
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Colchester Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. I am satisfied with my child’s overall special education 0 0 0 0 0 0
orogram. 88 |50.0% | 29.5% | 13.6% | 0.0% | 2.3% | 4.5% +
2. | have the c?pportt.mlty to talk to rpy child's teachers on a 89 |58.4%1303%| 9.0% | 0.0% | 220 | 0.0% +
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s scho_ol day has been s_hortened to 12 | 16.7%| 8.3% | 16.79%| 0.0% | 8.3% | 50.0% +
accommodate his/her transportation needs.
4. My Ch.lld ha§ bgen §ent home fr(?m school due .to 97 7a% | 37% | 3.7% | 3.79% | 3.79% | 77.8% 4
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 86 |62.8%)]256%| 81% | 1.2% | 1.2% | 1.2% +
6. My child’s IEP is meeting his or her educational needs. 90 | 46.7%| 31.1% | 13.3% | 4.4% | 1.1% | 3.3% | 0.0%
7. ,:e:\llspbeeczﬁlpercél\iti:gsé)n services identified in my child’s IEP 00 152201 26.7% | 12.19% | 4.29% | 330% | 119% | 1.1%
8. Stgff’ls appr-oprlatelytramed and -able to provide my 90 |567%!1 18.9% | 17.8% 1 2.29% | 1.19% | 3.3% | 0.0%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Spec_la_ll ec_iucatlon_ tez?lchers make acc_orr?modatlons and s |61.9%|23.8% | 12.9% | 0.0% | 2.4% | 00% | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gene'zr.al e'ducatlop tgachers make ac.corlnmodatlons and 78 | 48.79%1 20.5% | 11.50% | 5.19% | 2.69% | 1.3% | 1.3%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's 1EP is being 78 | 52.6%| 26.9% | 11.5% | 5.1% | 1.3% | 2.6% | 0.0%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve 86 |52.3%| 24.4%]| 15.1%| 0.0% | 5.8% | 2.3% *
services and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), | feel encouraged to give inputand| 90 | 67.8% | 17.8% | 7.8% | 2.2% | 2.2% | 2.2% +
express my concerns.
14. (I:rlljirllg’esrslﬁgd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 90 |71.19% | 17.8% | 6.79% | 330 | 0.0% | 1.1% +
15. My concerns and recommfan(ljatlons are documented in 87 160.9% | 24.1% | 10.3% | 1.19% | 0.0% | 3.4% +
the development of my child's I1EP.
16. LI:/rl13(/j;:rsltlatljnsdevaluatlon report is written in terms | 90 |578%1267%| 8.9% | 6.79% | 0.0% | 0.0% 4
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 90 |64.4%|21.1%| 8.9% | 220 | 0.0% | 3.3% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Colchester Survey Response Table — continued
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18. At my child’s PPT, the school district proposed programs 87 |506% | 195% | 17.29% | 579 | 3.49% | 3.49%
and services to meet my child’s individual needs. ' ' B
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 88 |54.5%|22.7%|13.6% | 3.4% | 3.4% | 2.3% +
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 90 | 78.9%| 15.6% | 2.4% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 1.1% +
days after the PPT. ' ' ' ' ) ' B
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT i i i i i ) i +
meetings. T B
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings 8 625% | 12.5% | 25.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% .

were useful and accurate.
23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my
child as the first placement option.

76 163.2% | 15.8% | 53% | 0.0% | 2.6% | 6.6% | 6.6%

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 76 |84.2%|10.5% | 2.6% | 1.3% | 0.0% | 1.3% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 70 |81.4%]| 8.6% | 29% | 1.4% | 0.0% | 5.7% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 42 24% | 0.0% | 2.49% | 2.4% | 0.09% | 92.99% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

29 |41.4%|17.2%| 6.9% | 3.4% | 3.4% | 13.8% | 13.8%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

Answer only if your child has transitioned from early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past 3 years.

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 22 | 636%) 13.6%13.6% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 9.1% *
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 25 | 56.0% | 20.0% | 16.0% | 0.0% | 2.0% | 4.0% +

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to
participate in secondary transition planning.

Answer only if your child was age 15 at his/her last PPT meeting.

12 | 58.3% | 41.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0%

31. My child is age 15 and the PPT introduced planning for

0 0 0 0 0 0
his/her transition to adulthood. 10 |50.0% | 10.0% [ 30.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 10.0% *

Table is continued on the next page.
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Colchester Survey Response Table — continued
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Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.
32. The schgql dIStI.’IC'[ actively ?ncourages my child to attend 25 | 8a.0%!| 0.0% | 0.0% | 20% | 0.0% | 12.0% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
Answer only if your child was age 15 or 16 at his/her last PPT meeting.
33. My chllt_j is age 15 or 16 and the PP_T discussed an 11 17279 1829% | 9.19% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
appropriate course of study at the high school.
Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.
34. My child is age 15 or older and the PPT developed
individualized goals related to employment/postsecondary 16 62506l 1250 | 12.5% | 6.3% | 0.0 | 6.3% .
education, independent living and community D7D 2e0Y0 ) 26970 0.970 [ VAV B0 =
participation, if appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other 0 0 0 0 0 0
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents 47 | 21.3% | 6.4% | 8.5% | 64% | 2.1% | 55.3% +
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 42 | 143%| 7.1% | 48% | 2.4% | 7.1% | 64.3% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 67 9.0% | 7.5% | 7.5% | 0.0% | 4.5% | 34.3% | 37.3%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 67 |13.4%| 3.0% | 45% | 3.0% | 3.0% | 28.4% | 44.8%
SOUrces.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearnlng_skllls that will enable him/her to be as 814 |56.00 1 23.8% | 11.9% | 3.69% | 129 | 3.6% 4
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_llsthat vv_|II lead to a high school 80 1563%|25.0% | 10.09% | 5.0% | 0.00 | 3.8% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
++ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Colchester Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Colchester Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

Mean District Score
N
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Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded. See pages 1-
2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Transition Planning
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Colchester Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Colchester Open-Ended Summary Table

Comment Code n Percent

Pleased with Program 12 31.6%
Pleased with Staff 14 36.8%
Pleased with Communication and Parent Support 3 7.9%
Pleased with Transition Process and Staff 2 5.3%
Somewhat Satisfied 1 2.6%
Change in Satisfaction 1 2.6%

Dissatisfied Previously, Now Satisfied 1 2.6%

Satisfied Previously, Now Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Problems with Program 6 15.8%
Problems with Staff 4 10.5%
Problems with Communication and Parent Support 4 10.5%
Problems with Services 5 13.2%
Need for Additional Activities/Services 5 13.2%
Needs of Specific Disability Not Met 2 5.3%
Instructional and Curricular Concerns 7 18.4%
Dissatisfied with Transition 2 5.3%
Concerns with Child's Progress or Future 2 5.3%
Other Comments or Concerns 2 5.3%

Percent totals are based on the 38 surveys with written responses. Code frequencies may not add up to the total number of written responses
because respondents could be assigned multiple codes.
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East Windsor Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. 1 am satisfied with my child’s overall special education 0 0 0 0 0 0
orogram. 40 |40.0% | 40.0% | 10.0% | 7.5% | 0.0% | 2.5% *
2. | havethe qpportt_mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 20 |675% | 17.5% | 125% | 00% | 2.5% | 0.0% N
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s scho_ol day has been shortened to 6 33.3% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 33.3% | 0.0% | 33.3% +
accommodate his/her transportation needs.
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 13 |23.29% | 7.7% | 0.0% | 15.4%| 0.0% |53.8%| =
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 41 | 65.9% | 9.8% | 4.9% | 4.9% | 4.9% | 9.8% +
6. My child’s IEP is meeting his or her educational needs. 41 | 39.0% | 26.8% | 14.6% | 9.8% | 0.0% | 4.9% | 4.9%
7. All special edu<_:at|on services identified in my child’s IEP a1 | 463% 1 3210 | 2.9% | 24.9% | 2.49% | 2.9% | 2.4%
have been provided.
8. Stgﬁ’ls appr_o_prlately trained and_able to provide my 41 |a88%|26.8% | 9.8% | 98% | 0.0% | 2.4% | 2.4%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Spec_le_il eQucatlon_ tegchers make acc_on?modatlons and 37 |51.4% | 27.00 | 10.8% | 2.79% | 0.00% | 2.706 | 5.49%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gene_)r_al e_ducatlop te_achers make ac_cor'nmodatlons and 35 | 45796 | 31.49% | 12.49% | 2.9% | 2.9% | 2.9% | 2.9%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 40 | 45.0% | 25.0% | 15.0% | 2.5% | 5.0% | 2.5% | 5.0%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve 38 |57.9%|158% | 7.9% | 7.9% | 5.3% | 5.3% +
services and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give inputand| 41 | 65.9% | 22.0% | 0.0% | 4.9% | 0.0% | 7.3% +
exXpress my concerns.
14. ::r:JirI]((jj’esrslt;Sd what is discussed at meetings to develop my a1 |659% | 195% | 9.8% | 2.4% | 0.0 | 2.4% +
15. My concerns and recomm.en(':iatlons are documented in a1 163.4% | 22.0% | 2.4% | 2.4% | 2.4% | 73% +
the development of my child's 1EP.
16. My child's evaluation report is written in terms | a1 |65.9% | 1950 | 2.9% | 2.49% | 7.3% | 0.0% N
understand.
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 11 156.19% | 195% | 73% | 2.9% | 73% | 2.9% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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East Windsor Survey Response Table — continued
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18. Atmy chlld s PPT, the schc.)ol’dl.str!ct. proposed programs a1 15120612200 98% | 49% | 490% | 73% +
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 41 |68.3%| 7.3% | 9.8% | 49% | 7.3% | 2.4% t
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school a1 | 780% 1 17.19% | 00% | 2.49% | 00% | 2.4% +
days after the PPT.
21. If nes:essary, a translator was provided at the PPT 7 12.9% | 28.6% | 0.0% | 28.6% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
meetings.
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings - i i i i ) i +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
child as the first placement option. 35 1629%|229% | 57% | 29% | 0.0% | 5.7% | 0.0%

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 37 |183.8%)|10.8% | 0.0% | 2.7% | 2.7% | 0.0% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 34 179.4%|11.8% | 0.0% | 2.9% | 2.9% | 2.9% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 23 43% | 87% | 439% | 2.3% | 0.0% | 78.3% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

18 |44.4% | 22.2% | 5.6% | 0.0% | 5.6% | 16.7% | 5.6%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

Answer only if your child has transitioned from early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past 3 years.

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0 0 0 0 0 0 +

that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 16 | 50.0%18.8%| 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 31.3% _
Transition Planning for Secondary Students

29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 14 | 357% | 7.19% | 12.3% | 21.29% | 7.19% | 14.3% +

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

- . .. . 10 ]10.0%| 0.0% | 30.0% | 10.0% | 0.0% | 20.0% | 30.0%
participate in secondary transition planning.

Answer only if your child was age 15 at his/her last PPT meeting.

31. My child is age 15 and the PPT introduced planning for

. o ++ - - - - - - +
his/her transition to adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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East Windsor Survey Response Table — continued
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Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

32. The school district actively encourages my child to attend

- ) . 12 |66.7%| 8.3% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 8.3% | 16.7% +
and participate in PPT meetings.

Answer only if your child was age 15 or 16 at his/her last PPT meeting.

33. My child is age 15 or 16 and the PPT discussed an
appropriate course of study at the high school.

++ - - - - - -

I+

Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

34. My child is age 15 or older and the PPT developed
individualized goals related to employment/postsecondary
education, independent living and community
participation, if appropriate.

6 66.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 33.3%

I+

Parent Training and Support

35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.

20 ]115.0%] 10.0%| 5.0% | 5.0% | 5.0% | 60.0%

I+

36. 1 am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 21 | 14.3%] 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 4.8% | 81.0%
other sources.

I+

37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 30 |16.7%| 16.7% | 0.0% | 6.7% | 3.3% | 26.7% | 30.0%
child’s school district.

38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 26 |15.4%]| 7.7% | 0.0% | 3.8% | 0.0% | 38.5% | 34.6%
sources.

My Child's Skills
39. My child is learning skills that will enable him/her to be as

. . 35 |51.4%| 17.1% | 17.1% | 5.7% | 5.7% | 2.9% +
independent as possible.

40. My child is learning skl_lls that V\{I|| lead to a high school 33 |a55% | 273% | 12.19% | 3.0% | 6.19% | 6.1% +
diploma, further education, or a job.

+ Not a response option for this survey item.

++ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.

Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Mean District Score

East Windsor Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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East Windsor Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded. See pages 1-
2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Transition Planning
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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East Windsor Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

My Child’s Skills
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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East Windsor Open-Ended Summary Table

Comment Code n Percent

Pleased with Program 3 20.0%
Pleased with Staff 3 20.0%
Pleased with Communication and Parent Support 0 0.0%
Pleased with Transition Process and Staff 0 0.0%
Somewhat Satisfied 1 6.7%
Change in Satisfaction 1 6.7%

Dissatisfied Previously, Now Satisfied 1 6.7%

Satisfied Previously, Now Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Problems with Program 7 46.7%
Problems with Staff 2 13.3%
Problems with Communication and Parent Support 2 13.3%
Problems with Services 3 20.0%
Need for Additional Activities/Services 2 13.3%
Needs of Specific Disability Not Met 1 6.7%
Instructional and Curricular Concerns 2 13.3%
Dissatisfied with Transition 0 0.0%
Concerns with Child's Progress or Future 1 6.7%
Other Comments or Concerns 1 6.7%

Percent totals are based on the 15 surveys with written responses. Code frequencies may not add up to the total number of written responses
because respondents could be assigned multiple codes.
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Manchester Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. lam satisfied with my child’s overall special education 0 0 0 0 0 0
orogram. 123 ]39.0% ] 30.1% | 12.2% | 6.5% | 6.5% | 5.7% *
2. | have the gpportl-mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 122 1516911979 | 12.8% | 570 | 3.30% | 2.9% +
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s scho_ol day has been shortened to 37 | 2979 | 10.8% | 10.89% | 13.5% | 2.796 | 32.4% +
accommodate his/her transportation needs.
4. My Ch.l|d ha§ b'een §ent home frgm school due .to 26 | 23.9% | 65% | 439% | 0.00% | 2.3% | 60.9% +
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 118 | 60.2% ] 20.3% | 12.7% | 2.5% | 2.5% | 1.7% +
6. My child’s IEP is meeting his or her educational needs. 118 | 40.7% | 32.2% | 9.3% | 5.1% | 2.5% | 9.3% | 0.8%
7. All special edU(?atlon services identified in my child’s IEP 121 | 24219 | 28.9% | 10.79% | 5.8% | 259 | 7.4% | 2.50%
have been provided.
8. Stgff’ls appr.o.prlately trained and .able to provide my 122 | 45.9% | 23.8% | 13.19% | 3.3% | 3.3% | 7.49% | 3.30
child’s specific program and services.
9. Spec_la_ll eo_lucatlon_ tegchers make acc_orr?modatlons and 120 152501 22.50 | 12.5% | 25% | 1.79% | 5.8% | 2.5%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gengrgl e'ducatlop tgachers make ac.corjwmodatlons and 112 | 43.8% | 17.00 | 19.69% | 3.6% | 1.8% | 8.0% | 6.3%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 111 | 47.7% ) 24.3% | 9.0% | 1.8% | 3.6% | 9.9% | 3.6%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve 119 | 47.1% | 25.2% | 14.3% | 3.4% | 2.5% | 7.6% +
services and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), | feel encouraged to give inputand | 121 | 60.3% ] 20.7% | 9.9% | 3.3% | 1.7% | 4.1% +
eXpress my concerns.
14. (I:#irllg’esrsl,tégd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 121 1 678% | 215% | 2.1% | 6.69% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
15. My concerns and recommgn('jatlons are documented in 120 |58.3% | 208%| 125% | 1.79% | 500 | 1.7% +
the development of my child's IEP.
16. My child's evaluation report is written in terms | 123 1 62.69% 1 17.19 | 11.49% | 2.9% | 3.3% | 0.8% +
understand.
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 122 1623061 1979% | 9.0% | 2.9% | 169% | 2.5% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Manchester Survey Response Table — continued
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18. At my ch_lld s PPT, the SCh.OO|,dI.StrI.Ct. proposed programs 120 | 51.79% | 20.0% | 10.0% | 5.0% | 5.00% | 8.3% +
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 119 |[48.7% | 19.3% | 14.3% | 8.4% | 5.0% | 4.2% +
service providers.
20. | have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 117 160.79% | 17.19% | 9.4% | 5.19% | 1.7% | 6.0% +
days after the PPT.
21. If ne(_:essary, a translator was provided at the PPT 17 l6a7%1235% | 0.0% | 59% | 59% | 0.0% +
meetings.
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings 18 1667%127.8% | 00% | 5.60% | 0.0% | 00% +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

. . . 102 [51.0% | 14.7% | 6.9% | 1.0% | 2.0% | 11.8% | 12.7%
child as the first placement option.

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 117 [ 81.2% | 13.7% | 2.6% | 0.9% | 0.0% | 1.7% +
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 104 | 70.2% | 12.5% | 3.8% | 3.8% | 0.0% | 9.6% +
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 62 65% | 0.0% | 81% | 2.8% | 9.7% | 71.0% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

74 [405% ]| 8.1% | 2.7% | 8.1% | 2.7% | 20.3% | 17.6%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

Answer only if your child has transitioned from early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past 3 years.

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition
activities that took place when my child left Birth to
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services
were implemented for my child.

30 |56.7% | 10.0% [ 13.3% | 3.3% | 3.3% | 13.3% *

43 141.9%|14.0% | 18.6% | 4.7% | 9.3% | 11.6%

I+

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

.. . . . 38 121.1% | 7.9% | 7.9% | 7.9% | 5.3% | 23.7% | 26.3%
participate in secondary transition planning.

Answer only if your child was age 15 at his/her last PPT meeting.

31. My child is age 15 and the PPT introduced planning for

. e 25 |28.0% | 8.0% | 20.0% | 4.0% | 8.0% | 32.0% +
his/her transition to adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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Manchester Survey Response Table — continued
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Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

32. The school district actively encourages my child to attend

L . . 57 56.1% | 21.1% | 17.5% | 1.8% | 0.0% | 3.5% +
and participate in PPT meetings.

Answer only if your child was age 15 or 16 at his/her last PPT meeting.

33. My child is age 15 or 16 and the PPT discussed an

. . 30 [50.0%|16.7% | 16.7% | 3.3% | 3.3% | 10.0%
appropriate course of study at the high school.

I+

Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

34. My child is age 15 or older and the PPT developed
individualized goals related to employment/postsecondary
education, independent living and community
participation, if appropriate.

38 |26.3%|13.2% | 21.1% | 7.9% | 5.3% | 26.3%

I+

Parent Training and Support

35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.

69 |17.4%|10.1% | 5.8% | 2.9% | 4.3% | 59.4%

I+

36. I am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 70 [10.0% | 7.1% | 4.3% | 4.3% | 2.9% | 71.4%
other sources.

I+

37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 98 |[17.3% | 5.1% | 14.3% | 4.1% | 4.1% | 24.5% | 30.6%
child’s school district.

38. A support network for parents of students with
disabilities is available to me through my school district 101 | 17.8% | 6.9% | 6.9% | 3.0% | 1.0% | 24.8% | 39.6%
or other sources.

My Child's Skills
39. My child is learning skills that will enable him/her to be

. . 116 | 47.4% | 16.4% | 17.2% | 3.4% | 5.2% | 10.3% +
as independent as possible.
40. Mychlld is learning skl_lls that V\_/lll lead to a high school 110 | 25.5% | 20.9% | 16.49% | 2.79% | 3.6% | 10.9% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Manchester Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Manchester Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded. See pages 1-
2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Transition Planning
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Manchester Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Manchester Open-Ended Summary Table

Comment Code n Percent

Pleased with Program 8 19.0%
Pleased with Staff 9 21.4%
Pleased with Communication and Parent Support 4 9.5%
Pleased with Transition Process and Staff 1 2.4%
Somewhat Satisfied 0 0.0%
Change in Satisfaction 11 26.2%

Dissatisfied Previously, Now Satisfied 6 14.3%

Satisfied Previously, Now Dissatisfied 5 11.9%
Problems with Program 10 23.8%
Problems with Staff 7 16.7%
Problems with Communication and Parent Support 10 23.8%
Problems with Services 7 16.7%
Need for Additional Activities/Services 5 11.9%
Needs of Specific Disability Not Met 2 4.8%
Instructional and Curricular Concerns 8 19.0%
Dissatisfied with Transition 3 7.1%
Concerns with Child's Progress or Future 6 14.3%
Other Comments or Concerns 0 0.0%

Percent totals are based on the 42 surveys with written responses. Code frequencies may not add up to the total number of written responses
because respondents could be assigned multiple codes.
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Naugatuck Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. lam satisfied with my child’s overall special education 0 0 0 0 0 0
orogram. 105 | 51.4% | 32.4% | 3.8% | 2.9% | 2.9% | 6.7% *
2. | have the gpportl-mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 104 168.3% | 106% | 10.69% | 1.99% | 2.9% | 5.80% +
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s scho_ol day has been shortened to 20 | 40.09% 1 10.0% | 10.09% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 40.0% +
accommodate his/her transportation needs.
4. My Ch.l|d ha§ b'een §ent home frgm school due .to 36 |13.9%| 560 | 2.8% | 280% | 2.80% | 72.20 +
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 100 | 64.0% | 27.0% ] 5.0% | 3.0% | 0.0% | 1.0% +
6. My child’s IEP is meeting his or her educational needs. 105 | 47.6% | 31.4% | 7.6% | 2.9% | 3.8% | 5.7% | 1.0%
7. ,:;\I/;pbee(:?per(:l;\i(i:gzgn services identified in my child’s IEP 105 | 54391 24.8% | 955% | 1.9% | 1.99% | 48% | 2.9%
8. Stgff’ls appr.o.prlately trained and .able to provide my 105 159.0% | 2100 | 6.79% | 1.9% | 1.9% | 2.8% | 4.8%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Spec_la_ll eo_lucatlon_ tegchers make acc_orr?modatlons and 103 | 61291 23.3% | 2.9% | 1.0% | 1.9% | 3.9% | 3.9%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gengrgl e'ducatlop tgachers make ac.corjwmodatlons and 98 |5319% | 21.4%| 820 | 5.1% | 319 | 3.1% | 6.1%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 102 |56.9% | 22.5% | 3.9% | 4.9% | 2.9% | 2.0% | 6.9%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve 103 | 54.4% ] 20.4% | 8.7% | 49% | 4.9% | 6.8% *
services and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), | feel encouraged to give inputand | 100 | 70.0% | 13.0% | 5.0% | 4.0% | 2.0% | 6.0% +
eXpress my concerns.
14. (I:#irllg’esrsl,tégd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 103 169.9% | 146%| 87% | 3.9% | 0.0% | 2.9% +
15. My concerns and recommgn('jatlons are documented in 102 | 618% 1 186%| 8.8% | 2.0% | 2.9% | 5.9% +
the development of my child's IEP.
16. lI}?})(/j;::15|tl{;1nsdevaIuatlon report is written in terms | 105 156291 2579 | 9.5% | 3.8% | 0.0% | 4.8% +
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 104 | 71206 1 106% | 2.8% | 5.80% | 2.9% | 2.8% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Naugatuck Survey Response Table — continued
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18. At my ch_lld s PPT, the SCh.OO|,dI.StrI.Ct. proposed programs 102 150.09% | 28.4% | s.8% | 3.9% | 2.00% | 6.9% +
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 102 [ 53.9%( 19.6% | 9.8% | 6.9% | 3.9% | 5.9% +
service providers.
20. | have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 103 | 74.8% | 12.6% | 6.8% | 0.0% | 1.0% | 2.9% +
days after the PPT.
21. If ne(_:essary, a translator was provided at the PPT 12 | 75.0% | 8.3% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 00% | 16.7% +
meetings.
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings 14 1571%|28.6% | 7.1% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 7.19% +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

. . ) 96 | 71.9%]| 9.4% | 6.3% | 1.0% | 2.1% | 3.1% | 6.3%
child as the first placement option.

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 102 |[85.3% | 7.8% | 3.9% | 1.0% | 1.0% | 1.0% +
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 87 |79.3%| 6.9% | 23% | 1.1% | 1.1% | 9.2% +
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 55 18% | 36% | 1.8% | 1.8% | 3.6% | 87.30% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

53 |[37.7%]13.2% | 0.0% | 9.4% | 5.7% | 11.3% | 22.6%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

Answer only if your child has transitioned from early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past 3 years.

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition
activities that took place when my child left Birth to
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services
were implemented for my child.

26 [61.5%]| 7.7% | 11.5% | 11.5%| 0.0% | 7.7% *

31 [54.8%]19.4% | 6.5% | 6.5% | 0.0% | 12.9%

I+

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

.. . . . 20 |35.0% ] 25.0% | 5.0% | 10.0% | 0.0% | 10.0% | 15.0%
participate in secondary transition planning.

Answer only if your child was age 15 at his/her last PPT meeting.

31. My child is age 15 and the PPT introduced planning for

. e 12 116.7%| 16.7% | 16.7% | 0.0% | 8.3% | 41.7% +
his/her transition to adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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Naugatuck Survey Response Table — continued
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Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

32. The school district actively encourages my child to attend

L . . 36 69.4% | 5.6% | 2.8% | 2.8% | 2.8% | 16.7% +
and participate in PPT meetings.

Answer only if your child was age 15 or 16 at his/her last PPT meeting.

33. My child is age 15 or 16 and the PPT discussed an

. ) 17 |52.9%|17.6%| 5.9% | 0.0% | 17.6% | 5.9%
appropriate course of study at the high school.

I+

Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

34. My child is age 15 or older and the PPT developed
individualized goals related to employment/postsecondary
education, independent living and community
participation, if appropriate.

21 | 28.6% | 28.6% | 9.5% | 0.0% | 4.8% | 28.6%

I+

Parent Training and Support

35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.

55 | 145%| 9.1% | 1.8% | 3.6% | 7.3% | 63.6%

I+

36. I am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 49 41% | 6.1% | 6.1% | 4.1% | 8.2% | 71.4%
other sources.

I+

37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 76 [ 23.7%] 7.9% | 7.9% | 3.9% | 2.6% | 22.4% | 31.6%
child’s school district.

38. A support network for parents of students with
disabilities is available to me through my school district 79 |22.8%]11.4% | 5.1% | 1.3% | 5.1% | 20.3% | 34.2%
or other sources.

My Child's Skills
39. My child is learning skills that will enable him/her to be

. . 90 |[51.1%]17.8% | 13.3% | 6.7% | 4.4% | 6.7% +
as independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_lls that V\_/lll lead to a high school 85 |5419%|2120% | 11.8% | 24.7% | 1.20% | 7.1% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Naugatuck Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Mean District Score

Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q0 Q1

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

6__
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Mean District Score

Q2 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 QI8 Q19 Q20 Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Naugatuck Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

Mean District Score
N
T }
|_

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded. See pages 1-
2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Transition Planning

Mean District Score
o
T }
'_
'_
—e

Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Naugatuck Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score
N
T }
o
—e—

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

My Child’s Skills
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Naugatuck Open-Ended Summary Table

Comment Code n Percent

Pleased with Program 12 35.3%
Pleased with Staff 11 32.4%
Pleased with Communication and Parent Support 0 0.0%
Pleased with Transition Process and Staff 0 0.0%
Somewhat Satisfied 0 0.0%
Change in Satisfaction 2 5.9%

Dissatisfied Previously, Now Satisfied 1 2.9%

Satisfied Previously, Now Dissatisfied 1 2.9%
Problems with Program 6 17.6%
Problems with Staff 3 8.8%
Problems with Communication and Parent Support 6 17.6%
Problems with Services 5 14.7%
Need for Additional Activities/Services 3 8.8%
Needs of Specific Disability Not Met 0 0.0%
Instructional and Curricular Concerns 5 14.7%
Dissatisfied with Transition 4 11.8%
Concerns with Child's Progress or Future 4 11.8%
Other Comments or Concerns 3 8.8%

Percent totals are based on the 34 surveys with written responses. Code frequencies may not add up to the total number of written responses
because respondents could be assigned multiple codes.
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New Milford Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. Iam satisfied with my child’s overall special education 0 0 0 0 0 0
orogram. 129 | 41.9% ] 30.2% | 14.7% | 6.2% | 3.9% | 3.1% *
2. | have the gpportl-mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 129 155.0% | 2099 | 1329 | 6.206 | 3.19% | 1.6% +
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s scho_ol day has been shortened to 19 |26.3% | 10.50 | 10.5% | 10.5% | 0.0% | 4219 +
accommodate his/her transportation needs.
4. My Ch.l|d ha§ b'een §ent home frgm school due .to 45 8.9% | 220 | 6.79% | 220 | 0.0% | 80.0% +
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 124 | 61.3% | 25.8% | 5.6% | 0.8% | 1.6% | 4.8% +
6. My child’s IEP is meeting his or her educational needs. 130 | 41.5% | 26.9% | 15.4% | 6.9% | 3.8% | 3.8% | 1.5%
7. All special edU(?atlon services identified in my child’s IEP 130 15009 | 21.50% | 15.4% | 3.8% | 5.4% | 2.39% | 1.50%
have been provided.
8. Stgff’ls appr.o.prlately trained and .able to provide my 130 | 47.7% | 22,30 | 13.19% | 7.796 | 2.39% | 3.8% | 3.1%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Spec_la_ll eo_lucatlon_ tegchers make acc_orr?modatlons and 128 156391 25.00 | 10.29% | 3.1% | 1.69% | 2.39% | 1.6%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gengrgl e'ducatlop tgachers make ac.corjwmodatlons and 122 | 48.4% | 18.0% | 12.8% | 6.6% | 2.9% | 5.79% | 16%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 124 | 48.4% | 23.4% | 9.7% | 5.6% | 5.6% | 5.6% | 1.6%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve 129 | 44.2%| 33.3% ] 10.9% | 3.1% | 3.9% | 4.7% +
services and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), | feel encouraged to give inputand | 129 | 63.6% | 20.9% | 8.5% | 2.3% | 0.8% | 3.9% +
eXpress my concerns.
14. (I:#irllg’esrsl,tégd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 129 166.79% 1 233% | 6.29% | 2.3% | 08% | 0.8% +
15. My concerns and recommgn('jatlons are documented in 128 |54.79% | 25.8% | 12.79% | 3.19% | 2.3 | 2.3% +
the development of my child's IEP.
16. My child's evaluation report is written in terms | 127 |5239% 1 26.0% 1 7.9% | 3.9% | 3.19% | 4.7% +
understand.
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 129 159.79% | 2029 | 10.1% | 3.9% | 1.69% | 2.7% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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New Milford Survey Response Table — continued
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18. At my ch_lld s PPT, the SCh.OO|,dI.StrI.Ct. proposed programs 129 | 43.49% | 28.7% | 14.79% | 2.7 | 4796 | 3.9% +
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 128 | 48.4% | 23.4% | 18.8% | 4.7% | 2.3% | 2.3% +
service providers.
20. | have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 128 | 7420 11.79% | 247% | 1.69% | 2.3% | 5.5% +
days after the PPT.
21. If ne(_:essary, a translator was provided at the PPT 8 75.0% | 0.0% | 125% | 0.0% | 12.5% | 0.0% +
meetings.
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings 8 875% | 0.0% | 12.5% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

. . ) 114 |65.8% | 18.4% | 4.4% | 1.8% | 0.0% | 6.1% | 3.5%
child as the first placement option.

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 124 [ 87.9% | 6.5% | 0.8% | 1.6% | 2.4% | 0.8% +
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 111 [91.0% | 3.6% | 1.8% | 1.8% | 0.9% | 0.9% +
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 76 26% | 26% | 3.9% | 0.0% | 1.3% | 89 5% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

56 |[37.5%]| 8.9% |10.7% | 1.8% | 3.6% | 19.6% | 17.9%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

Answer only if your child has transitioned from early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past 3 years.

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition
activities that took place when my child left Birth to
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services
were implemented for my child.

23 | 69.6%| 8.7% | 8.7% | 43% | 0.0% | 8.7% *

37 [43.2% ] 21.6% | 16.2% | 2.7% | 2.7% | 13.5%

I+

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

.. . . . 24 125.0% ] 29.2% | 4.2% | 0.0% | 4.2% | 12.5% | 25.0%
participate in secondary transition planning.

Answer only if your child was age 15 at his/her last PPT meeting.

31. My child is age 15 and the PPT introduced planning for

. e 11 | 27.3% | 36.4% | 18.2% | 18.2% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
his/her transition to adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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New Milford Survey Response Table — continued
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Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

32. The school district actively encourages my child to attend

L . . 34 70.6% | 14.7% | 2.9% | 2.9% | 5.9% | 2.9% +
and participate in PPT meetings.

Answer only if your child was age 15 or 16 at his/her last PPT meeting.

33. My child is age 15 or 16 and the PPT discussed an

. ) 13 | 46.2%| 46.2% | 7.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0%
appropriate course of study at the high school.

I+

Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

34. My child is age 15 or older and the PPT developed
individualized goals related to employment/postsecondary
education, independent living and community
participation, if appropriate.

18 122.2% ] 22.2% | 5.6% | 33.3% | 5.6% | 11.1%

I+

Parent Training and Support

35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.

79 | 17.7%| 8.9% | 7.6% | 5.1% | 3.8% | 57.0%

I+

36. I am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 73 9.6% | 41% | 8.2% | 1.4% | 4.1% | 72.6%
other sources.

I+

37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 107 | 12.1% | 14.0% | 13.1% | 0.0% | 7.5% | 26.2% | 27.1%
child’s school district.

38. A support network for parents of students with
disabilities is available to me through my school district 108 | 9.3% | 10.2% | 9.3% | 0.0% | 4.6% | 30.6% | 36.1%
or other sources.

My Child's Skills
39. My child is learning skills that will enable him/her to be

. . 119 |46.2% | 24.4% | 16.0% | 5.0% | 4.2% | 4.2% +
as independent as possible.
40. Mychlld is learning skl_lls that V\_/lll lead to a high school 116 |56.0% | 19.8% | 12.19% | 520 | 1.79% | 5.29% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
62 Glen Martin Associates

2006-2007



New Milford Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Mean District Score

Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q0 Q1

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program
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Mean District Score
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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New Milford Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded. See pages 1-
2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Transition Planning
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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New Milford Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

My Child’s Skills
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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New Milford Open-Ended Summary Table

Comment Code n Percent
Pleased with Program 19 29.7%
Pleased with Staff 17 26.6%
Pleased with Communication and Parent Support 1 1.6%
Pleased with Transition Process and Staff 0 0.0%
Somewhat Satisfied 5 7.8%
Change in Satisfaction 6 9.4%
Dissatisfied Previously, Now Satisfied 2 3.1%
Satisfied Previously, Now Dissatisfied 4 6.3%
Problems with Program 17 26.6%
Problems with Staff 11 17.2%
Problems with Communication and Parent Support 13 20.3%
Problems with Services 12 18.8%
Need for Additional Activities/Services 4 6.3%
Needs of Specific Disability Not Met 6 9.4%
Instructional and Curricular Concerns 15 23.4%
Dissatisfied with Transition 2 3.1%
Concerns with Child's Progress or Future 6 9.4%
Other Comments or Concerns 4 6.3%

Percent totals are based on the 64 surveys with written responses. Code frequencies may not add up to the total number of written responses
because respondents could be assigned multiple codes.
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Norwich Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. Iam satisfied with my child’s overall special education 0 0 0 0 0 0
orogram. 87 |50.6%|28.7% | 9.2% | 4.6% | 2.3% | 4.6% *
2. | have the gpportl-mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 88 |636%!239%| 68% | 23% | 119 | 2.3% +
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s scho_ol day has been shortened to 28 | 28.69% | 14.3% | 1079 | 12.3% | 3.69% | 28.6% +
accommodate his/her transportation needs.
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 39 |30.8%| 7.7% | 12.8% | 2.6% | 2.6% |43.6%| =+
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 87 156.3%]21.8%)]10.3%| 1.1% | 5.7% | 4.6% +
6. My child’s IEP is meeting his or her educational needs. 88 |52.3%23.9%|11.4% | 2.3% | 4.5% | 3.4% | 2.3%
7. All special edU(?atlon services identified in my child’s IEP 88 15919 | 21.6% | 9.19% | 450% | 0.0% | 250 | 1.19%
have been provided.
8. Stgff’ls appr.o.prlately trained and .able to provide my 86 153501 24.2%| 580 | 5.8% | 230% | 5.8% | 2.3%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Spec_la_ll eo_lucatlon_ tegchers make acc_orr?modatlons and 85 |ea7%|176%| 7.1% | 00% | 350% | 3.50% | 3.5%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gengrgl e'ducatlop tgachers make ac.corjwmodatlons and 8a | 45201 27.2% | 1319 | 129 | 2.4 | 6.0% | 2.8%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 85 |47.1%|282%| 7.1% | 7.1% | 2.4% | 3.5% | 4.7%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve 84 |53.6%]28.6%)] 95% | 1.2% | 1.2% | 6.0% +
services and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), | feel encouraged to give inputand | 87 |69.0% ] 16.1% | 6.9% | 1.1% | 3.4% | 3.4% +
eXpress my concerns.
14. (I:#irllg’esrsl,tégd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 87 1 713% | 16.1%| 9206 | 230 | 1.19% | 0.0% +
15. My concerns and recommgn('jatlons are documented in 86 166.3%|233%| 580 | 00% | 120 | 350 +
the development of my child's IEP.
16. My child's evaluation report is written in terms | 86 |60.5%|302%| 5.8% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 350 +
understand.
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 87 | 64.4%|23.0%!| 6.9% | 230% | 0.0% | 3.4% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Norwich Survey Response Table - continued
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18. At my ch_lld s PPT, the SCh.OO|,dI.StrI.Ct. proposed programs 86 |a779%|27.9% | 9.3 | 35% | 2.3% | 9 3% +
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 88 |54.5%[26.1% | 10.2% | 3.4% | 2.3% | 3.4% +
service providers.
20. | have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 85 |624%|18.8% | 5.9% | 7.1 | 1.206 | 4.79% +
days after the PPT.
21. :Tl‘]:;(i:g(slssary, a translator was provided at the PPT 16 156.3%|125% | 6.3% | 0.0% | 00% | 25.0% +
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings 18 172201 11.19% | 56% | 5.6% | 0.0% | 5.6% +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

. . ) 75 |50.7% | 17.3% | 4.0% | 1.3% | 1.3% | 14.7% | 10.7%
child as the first placement option.

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 83 | 79.5% | 8.4% | 3.6% | 2.4% | 3.6% | 2.4% +
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 75 | 72.0% | 13.3% | 2.7% | 2.7% | 1.3% | 8.0% +
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 54 | 167%| 379% | 1.9% | 0.0% | 5.6% | 72.2% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

53 |[34.0%]13.2% | 11.3% | 0.0% | 3.8% | 18.9% | 18.9%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

Answer only if your child has transitioned from early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past 3 years.

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition
activities that took place when my child left Birth to

Transition Planning for Secondary Students

29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services
were implemented for my child.

15 ]60.0% [ 40.0% | 0.0% [ 0.0% | 0.0% [ 0.0% *

31 [29.0%|45.2% | 12.9% | 3.2% | 3.2% | 6.5%

I+

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

.. . . . 24 1 25.0% | 25.0% | 8.3% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 29.2% | 12.5%
participate in secondary transition planning.

Answer only if your child was age 15 at his/her last PPT meeting.

31. My child is age 15 and the PPT introduced planning for

. e 19 |52.6% | 15.8% | 0.0% | 5.3% | 0.0% | 26.3% +
his/her transition to adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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Norwich Survey Response Table - continued
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Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

32. The school district actively encourages my child to attend

L . . 37 73.0% | 16.2% | 2.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 8.1% +
and participate in PPT meetings.

Answer only if your child was age 15 or 16 at his/her last PPT meeting.

33. My child is age 15 or 16 and the PPT discussed an

. ) 24 | 58.3% ] 20.8% | 12.5% | 4.2% | 0.0% | 4.2%
appropriate course of study at the high school.

I+

Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

34. My child is age 15 or older and the PPT developed
individualized goals related to employment/postsecondary
education, independent living and community
participation, if appropriate.

30 |40.0%|13.3%| 6.7% | 3.3% | 6.7% | 30.0%

I+

Parent Training and Support

35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.

57 |1 22.8%| 3.5% | 7.0% | 1.8% | 5.3% | 59.6%

I+

36. I am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 57 | 14.0% | 3.5% | 5.3% | 1.8% | 5.3% | 70.2%
other sources.

I+

37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 67 |16.4% | 6.0% | 4.5% | 4.5% | 4.5% | 31.3% | 32.8%
child’s school district.

38. A support network for parents of students with
disabilities is available to me through my school district 71 [16.9% | 5.6% | 2.8% | 4.2% | 2.8% | 29.6% | 38.0%
or other sources.

My Child's Skills
39. My child is learning skills that will enable him/her to be

. . 84 |[50.0%|23.8% | 9.5% | 6.0% | 1.2% | 9.5% +
as independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_lls that V\_/lll lead to a high school 79 | 48.19% | 22.8% | 8.9% | 6.3% | 0.0% | 13.9% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Norwich Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Norwich Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded. See pages 1-
2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Transition Planning
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Norwich Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Norwich Open-Ended Summary Table

Comment Code n Percent

Pleased with Program 12 40.0%
Pleased with Staff 9 30.0%
Pleased with Communication and Parent Support 3 10.0%
Pleased with Transition Process and Staff 0 0.0%
Somewhat Satisfied 1 3.3%
Change in Satisfaction 2 6.7%
Dissatisfied Previously, Now Satisfied 2 6.7%
Satisfied Previously, Now Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Problems with Program 4 13.3%
Problems with Staff 4 13.3%
Problems with Communication and Parent Support 6 20.0%
Problems with Services 3 10.0%
Need for Additional Activities/Services 1 3.3%
Needs of Specific Disability Not Met 2 6.7%
Instructional and Curricular Concerns 4 13.3%
Dissatisfied with Transition 1 3.3%
Concerns with Child's Progress or Future 2 6.7%
Other Comments or Concerns 0 0.0%

Percent totals are based on the 30 surveys with written responses. Code frequencies may not add up to the total number of written responses
because respondents could be assigned multiple codes.
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Oxford Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. Iam satisfied with my child’s overall special education 0 0 0 0 0 0
orogram. 51 | 41.2% | 45.1% )| 3.9% | 2.0% | 2.0% | 5.9% +
2. | have the gpportl-mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 51 |66.79% 1 15.7% | 9.89% | 2.0% | 2.00% | 3.9% +
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s scho_ol day has been shortened to 9 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% 100,006l =
accommodate his/her transportation needs.
4. My Ch.l|d ha§ b'een §ent home frgm school due .to 18 11119 5.6% | 5.6% | 0.0% | 560 | 72206 +
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 50 |66.0%|24.0%| 6.0% | 0.0% | 4.0% | 0.0% +
6. My child’s IEP is meeting his or her educational needs. 50 |44.0%|40.0% | 8.0% | 0.0% | 2.0% | 6.0% | 0.0%
7. ,:;\I/;pbee(:?per(:l;\i(i:gzgn services identified in my child’s IEP 51 |529%|353%| 20% | 00% | 0.0% | 7.8% | 0.0%
8. Stgff’ls appr.o.prlately trained and .able to provide my 51 |490% | 2555% | 11.8% | 3.9% | 2.0% | 5.9% | 2.0%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Spec_la_ll eo_lucatlon_ tegchers make acc_orr?modatlons and 50 |62.0% | 22.0% | 8.0% | 209% | 0.0% | 6.0% | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gengrgl e'ducatlop tgachers make ac.corjwmodatlons and 18 15000 | 18.8% | 1460 | 6.3% | 2106 | 4.206 | .20
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 48 | 45.8% | 27.1% | 14.6% | 2.1% | 2.1% | 6.3% | 2.1%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve 49 | 44.9% | 24.5%] 18.4% | 8.2% | 2.0% | 2.0% +
services and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), | feel encouraged to give inputand| 51 |68.6% | 17.6% | 9.8% | 2.0% | 0.0% | 2.0% +
eXpress my concerns.
14. (I:#irllg’esrsl,tégd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 51 17250 196%!| 5.9% | 00% | 2.0% | 0.0% +
15. My concerns and recommgn('jatlons are documented in 51 1529%|204%| 200 | 78% | 3.9% | 3.9% +
the development of my child's IEP.
16. lI}?})(/j;::15|tl{;1nsdevaIuatlon report is written in terms | 51 |s8.8%|275%| 7.8% | 2.0% | 3.9% | 00% +
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 51 16479 | 196%| 9.8% | 00% | 5.9% | 0.0% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Oxford Survey Response Table - continued
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18. At my chlld s PPT, the schc.)ol’dl.str!ct. proposed programs 51 |54.9%|275%| 5.9% | 20% | 200% | 7.80% +
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 51 | 58.8% | 15.7% | 9.8% | 7.8% | 5.9% | 2.0% t
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 50 166.0%|20.0% | 20% | 6.0% | 200 | 2.0% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT - i i i i i i +
meetings. - _
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings - i i i i i i +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

0 0 ) 0 9 9 0
child as the first placement option. 41 |659%]19.5% | 24% | 0.0% | 2.4% | 2.4% | 7.3%

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 50 |76.0%|18.0% | 4.0% | 2.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 49 | 71.4%]18.4% | 2.0% | 2.0% | 0.0% | 6.1% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 23 43% | 87% | 0.0% | 2.3% | 2.30% | 78.3% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

24 129.2%| 25.0% | 4.2% | 4.2% | 4.2% | 12.5% | 20.8%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

Answer only if your child has transitioned from early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past 3 years.

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. ° 66.7% | 11.1% | 11.1% | 0.0% | 0.0% ] 11.1% *
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 29 | 455% | 31.8% | 0.0% | 25% | 0.0% | 18.20% +

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

- . .. . 10 ]50.0% | 20.0% | 0.0% | 10.0% | 0.0% | 10.0% | 10.0%
participate in secondary transition planning.

Answer only if your child was age 15 at his/her last PPT meeting.

31. My child is age 15 and the PPT introduced planning for

. o ++ - - - - - - +
his/her transition to adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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Oxford Survey Response Table — continued
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Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

32. The school district actively encourages my child to attend

L . . 19 63.2% | 21.1% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 5.3% | 10.5% +
and participate in PPT meetings.

Answer only if your child was age 15 or 16 at his/her last PPT meeting.

33. My child is age 15 or 16 and the PPT discussed an

. ) 9 55.6% | 11.1% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 22.2% | 11.1%
appropriate course of study at the high school.

I+

Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

34. My child is age 15 or older and the PPT developed
individualized goals related to employment/postsecondary
education, independent living and community
participation, if appropriate.

11 | 54.5% | 0.0% | 18.2% | 18.2% | 0.0% | 9.1%

I+

Parent Training and Support

35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.

32 | 31.3%| 9.4% | 9.4% | 0.0% | 9.4% | 40.6%

I+

36. |1 am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 29 |[13.8%]13.8% | 6.9% | 6.9% | 6.9% | 51.7%
other sources.

I+

37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 46 1 19.6% | 10.9% | 15.2% | 2.2% | 2.2% | 23.9% | 26.1%
child’s school district.

38. A support network for parents of students with
disabilities is available to me through my school district 42 | 16.7% | 11.9% | 9.5% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 23.8% | 38.1%
or other sources.

My Child's Skills
39. My child is learning skills that will enable him/her to be

. . 51 |[62.7%]21.6% | 7.8% | 0.0% | 2.0% | 5.9% +

as independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_lls that WI|| lead to a high school 18 1583% | 229% | 104% | 2.19% | 0.0% | 6.3% +

diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
=+ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Oxford Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Oxford Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation
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Mean District Score
N
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Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded. See pages 1-
2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Transition Planning
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Oxford Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score

Q35 Q36

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

My Child’s Skills
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Oxford Open-Ended Summary Table

Comment Code n Percent

Pleased with Program 3 14.3%
Pleased with Staff 7 33.3%
Pleased with Communication and Parent Support 1 4.8%
Pleased with Transition Process and Staff 0 0.0%
Somewhat Satisfied 1 4.8%
Change in Satisfaction 4 19.0%

Dissatisfied Previously, Now Satisfied 2 9.5%

Satisfied Previously, Now Dissatisfied 2 9.5%
Problems with Program 4 19.0%
Problems with Staff 7 33.3%
Problems with Communication and Parent Support 4 19.0%
Problems with Services 5 23.8%
Need for Additional Activities/Services 4 19.0%
Needs of Specific Disability Not Met 0 0.0%
Instructional and Curricular Concerns 4 19.0%
Dissatisfied with Transition 2 9.5%
Concerns with Child's Progress or Future 1 4.8%
Other Comments or Concerns 2 9.5%

Percent totals are based on the 21 surveys with written responses. Code frequencies may not add up to the total number of written responses
because respondents could be assigned multiple codes.
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Sherman Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. plrzgr;a;lsfled with my child’s overall special education 31 15000 88% | 17.69% | 8.8% | 5.9% | 5.9% +
2. | have the qpportl_mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 35 | 657% | 1430 | 12.4% | 579% | 2.9% | 0.0% 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s school day has been shortened to accommodate — i i ) i i ) +
his/her transportation needs. T B
4, My Ch'l|d hast bgen §ent home frgm school due j[o 19 |211%1 00% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 78.9% 4
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 36 | 58.3%]|27.8%| 83% | 2.8% | 0.0% | 2.8% *
6. My child’s IEP is meeting his or her educational needs. 36 |44.4%| 8.3% | 16.7% | 11.1% | 8.3% | 11.1%| 0.0%
7. g\l/zpbeec;slper(iﬁgggn services identified in my child’s IEP 36 |50.0%| 1679 | 569 | 19.49% | 2.8% | 2.8% | 2.8%
8. Stgﬁ’ls appr.o'prlately trained and gble to provide my 34 | 2210|2650 | 11.8% | 2.9% | 0.0% | 8.8% | 5.9%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Spec_la_ll eqlucatlor} tegchers make acc_onlqmodatlons and 35 5719 17.19% | 1719 | 579% | 2.9% | 0.0% | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gengrgl efjucatlop tgachers make acs:orlnmodatlons and 39 1500|1250 | 12506 | 15.69% | 6.3% | 3.19% | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 32 |50.0%|12.5%| 15.6% | 12.5% | 3.1% | 6.3% | 0.0%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 35 | 48.6% | 8.6% | 20.0% | 11.4% | 2.9% | 8.6% +
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give input and 36 |66.7% | 11.1% | 11.1% | 2.8% | 5.6% | 2.8% +
express my concerns.
14, ::#irllgfesrsitggd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 35 17719% | 143% | 8.6% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 00% +
15. My concerns and recornrf\endatlons are documented in the 35 | 51.4% | 11.4% | 17.1% | 5.7% | 2.9% | 11.4% +
development of my child's IEP.
16. m)(/j;:ltfnzevaluatlon report is written in terms | 36 |63.9% | 2220 83% | 560% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 36 1667% | 11.19% | 11.1% | 5.6% | 2.8% | 2.8% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Sherman Survey Response Table - continued
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18. At my chlld s PPT, the schc.)ol’dl.str!ct. proposed programs 36 | 47201 13.9% | 19.4% | 5.6% | 11.1% | 2.8% +
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 36 |47.2%| 13.9% | 13.9% | 19.4% | 0.0% | 5.6% t
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 35 | 80.0%!| 86% | 57% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 57% +
days after the PPT.
21. If nes:essary, a translator was provided at the PPT 0 0.0% | 00% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
meetings.
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings - i i i i i i +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
child as the first placement option. 29 82.8% 3.4% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 3.4% | 3.4% | 6.9%

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 35 191.4%]| 5.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 2.9% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 31 |935%]| 3.2% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 3.2% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 29 45% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 9.19% | 86.49% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

11 | 54.5%| 0.0% | 9.1% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 18.2% | 18.2%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

Answer only if your child has transitioned from early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past 3 years.

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0 0 0 0 0 0 +

that took place when my child left Birth to Three. ° 66.79%| 0.0% | 11.1% 0.0% | 11.1%] 11.1% _
Transition Planning for Secondary Students

29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 11 |sas5%!l 0.0% | 9.19% | 9.19% | 1829 | 9.1 +

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

. . .. . 8 62.5% | 0.0% | 12.5% | 0.0% | 12.5% | 12.5% | 0.0%
participate in secondary transition planning.

Answer only if your child was age 15 at his/her last PPT meeting.

31. My child is age 15 and the PPT introduced planning for

. o ++ - - - - - - +
his/her transition to adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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Sherman Survey Response Table - continued
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Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

32. The school district actively encourages my child to attend

L. . . 12 |58.3% | 83% | 16.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 16.7% +
and participate in PPT meetings.

Answer only if your child was age 15 or 16 at his/her last PPT meeting.

33. My child is age 15 or 16 and the PPT discussed an
appropriate course of study at the high school.

++ - - - - - -

I+

Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

34. My child is age 15 or older and the PPT developed
individualized goals related to employment/postsecondary
education, independent living and community
participation, if appropriate.

6 50.0% | 16.7% | 16.7% | 16.7% | 0.0% | 0.0%

I+

Parent Training and Support

35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.

25 124.0%| 4.0% | 0.0% [ 0.0% | 4.0% | 68.0%

I+

36. 1 am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 25 |16.0% | 4.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 4.0% | 76.0%
other sources.

I+

37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 29 6.9% | 0.0% | 0.0% [ 0.0% | 0.0% | 72.4% | 20.7%
child’s school district.

38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 27 111.1%]| 3.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 55.6% | 29.6%
sources.

My Child's Skills
39. My child is learning skills that will enable him/her to be as

. . 33 | 57.6% | 24.2% | 12.1% | 3.0% | 3.0% | 0.0% +
independent as possible.

40. My child is learning skl_llsthat V\{I|| lead to a high school 39 1625%|25.0% | 63% | 3.1% | 3.19% | 0.0% +
diploma, further education, or a job.

+ Not a response option for this survey item.

++ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.

Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”

83 Glen Martin Associates

2006-2007



5__

4__

Mean District Score
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Sherman Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program

Q1

Q2

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10

Q11

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

6__

Mean District Score

T e P LaTY

Q12

Q13

Q14

Q15

Q16

Q17

Q18

Q19

Q20

Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Sherman Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

Mean District Score
N
T }
|_

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded. See pages 1-
2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Transition Planning

Mean District Score
o
T }
'_
|—

Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Sherman Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score
N
}
|
—

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

My Child’s Skills

6 —_
5 4
[ B J_
3
N 4+
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Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Sherman Open-Ended Summary Table

Comment Code n Percent

Pleased with Program 5 22.7%
Pleased with Staff 4 18.2%
Pleased with Communication and Parent Support 1 4.5%
Pleased with Transition Process and Staff 1 4.5%
Somewhat Satisfied 2 9.1%
Change in Satisfaction 2 9.1%

Dissatisfied Previously, Now Satisfied 1 4.5%

Satisfied Previously, Now Dissatisfied 1 4.5%
Problems with Program 6 27.3%
Problems with Staff 5 22.7%
Problems with Communication and Parent Support 5 22.7%
Problems with Services 3 13.6%
Need for Additional Activities/Services 2 9.1%
Needs of Specific Disability Not Met 1 4.5%
Instructional and Curricular Concerns 4 18.2%
Dissatisfied with Transition 0 0.0%
Concerns with Child's Progress or Future 1 4.5%
Other Comments or Concerns 1 4.5%

Percent totals are based on the 22 surveys with written responses. Code frequencies may not add up to the total number of written responses
because respondents could be assigned multiple codes.
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Simsbury Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. lam satisfied with my child’s overall special education
orogram 173 | 61.8% | 26.6% | 5.2% | 2.3% | 1.7% | 2.3% +
2. | have the gpportgnlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 172 169.2% | 20306 | 7.0% | 1200 | 1.79% | 0.6% 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s scho.ol day has been shortened to 27 185% | 3.7% | 3.79% | 3.79% | 0.0% | 70.4% 4
accommodate his/her transportation needs.
4. My Ch.lld ha§ b.een §ent home fr(?m school due .to 57 18% | 18% | 0.0% | 00% | 1.8% | 9470 4
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 172 | 63.4% | 29.1%| 6.4% | 0.6% | 0.6% | 0.0% t
6. My child’s IEP is meeting his or her educational needs. 172 156.4% | 28.5% | 7.6% | 29% | 1.7% | 1.7% | 1.2%
7. ,:;szézczslpceril\;/?g;:n services identified in my child’s IEP 173 | 63.69% | 23.79 | 2.6% | 2.6% | 2.3% | 129 | 0.0%
8. S:]?Ifg's :gf;?g?:g;{;?'gﬁg ::r‘j”izge to provide my 173 | 67.6% | 18.5% | 6.9% | 3.5% | 1.2% | 2.3% | 0.0%
9. Spec_la}l eo_lucatlon_ tegchers make acc_or’rlwmodatlons and 170 1 7355% | 17.19 | 5.3% | 1206 | 1206 | 1.8% | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gen(-er_al e.ducatlop te-achers make acc.:orlnmodatlons and 169 |58.0% | 24.30 | 10.1% | 3.0 | 3.0% | 0.69% | 1.20%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 169 |[63.9%]19.5% | 8.9% | 3.0% | 3.0% | 1.2% | 0.6%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve 169 [ 56.8% | 25.4% | 12.4% | 2.4% | 0.6% | 2.4% *
services and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give inputand| 174 | 75.9% | 16.1% | 4.0% | 0.6% | 1.7% | 1.7% *
express my concerns.
14, IC#irllgirsltéSd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 174 | 72.79% | 195% | 3.4% | 1.79% | 0.6% | 0.0% +
15 m: g:cggg;::Sc:f‘;’;“c?ﬁgdsa:'é’sS are documented in |12, | 65 505 | 20.79 | 6.9% | 3.4% | 2.3% | 1.1% | =
16. lI:%((a:gltlacljnsdevaluatlon report is written in terms | 174 1 66.1% | 20796 | 6.3% | 3.4 | 2.99% | 0.6% 4
17. ::JDT;Q;'EZ :‘:T:ETZS/“[:L‘ZS:‘VE been scheduled attimes | 12, |71 806 | 19.0% | 7.5% | 0.6% | 0.0% | 1.1% | =
Table is continued on the next page.
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Simsbury Survey Response Table — continued
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18. At my ch_lld s PPT, the SCh.OO|,dI.StrI.Ct. proposed programs 173 163.09% | 21.4% | 920 | 1.2 | 1206 | 4.0% +
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 173 | 62.4% | 20.8% | 11.0% | 2.3% | 1.2% | 2.3% +
service providers.
20. | have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 173 | 75.79% | 13.9% | 35% | 2.0% | 0.6% | 2.3% +
days after the PPT.
21. If ne(_:essary, a translator was provided at the PPT 7 71.4% | 14.3% | 00% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 14.3% +
meetings.
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings 8 75.0% | 12.5% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 12.50% +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

. . ) 150 |83.3% | 10.0% | 1.3% | 0.7% | 0.0% | 2.7% | 2.0%
child as the first placement option.

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 169 |[93.5% | 6.5% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 163 |[88.3% | 5.5% | 1.8% | 0.6% | 1.8% | 1.8% +
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 103 | 58% | 2.9% | 58% | 0.006 | 3.9% | 79 6% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

60 |[40.0%]13.3% | 5.0% | 0.0% | 1.7% | 21.7% | 18.3%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

Answer only if your child has transitioned from early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past 3 years.

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition
activities that took place when my child left Birth to
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services
were implemented for my child.

25 |68.0%| 8.0% | 8.0% | 0.0% | 8.0% | 8.0% *

52 [ 61.5%]17.3% | 13.5% | 5.8% | 1.9% | 0.0%

I+

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

.. . . . 24 |1 37.5% ] 16.7% | 12.5% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 16.7% | 16.7%
participate in secondary transition planning.

Answer only if your child was age 15 at his/her last PPT meeting.

31. My child is age 15 and the PPT introduced planning for

. e 19 |42.1%10.5%| 5.3% | 21.1% | 0.0% | 21.1% +
his/her transition to adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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Simsbury Survey Response Table — continued

P >4
R EN R
SylEg|Eg|EE|CE|E8|c

CT Special Education Parent Survey Item n gg-b §;.. o op | E é&f’ o ¥ =& g

pd|dd8d|Ca|d|2a|RE
2 a = SA|AA|BA
0n (o) 7)) 7)) (o) 0

= =

Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

32. The school district actively encourages my child to attend

L . . 48 83.3% | 42% | 2.1% | 2.1% | 4.2% | 4.2% +
and participate in PPT meetings.

Answer only if your child was age 15 or 16 at his/her last PPT meeting.

33. My child is age 15 or 16 and the PPT discussed an

. ) 27 |852% ]| 3.7% | 7.4% | 3.7% | 0.0% | 0.0%
appropriate course of study at the high school.

I+

Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

34. My child is age 15 or older and the PPT developed
individualized goals related to employment/postsecondary
education, independent living and community
participation, if appropriate.

39 |48.7% | 25.6% | 2.6% | 10.3% | 0.0% | 12.8%

I+

Parent Training and Support

35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.

89 |135%|12.4% | 6.7% | 3.4% | 3.4% | 60.7%

I+

36. I am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 83 |[145%]| 6.0% | 2.4% | 3.6% | 6.0% | 67.5%
other sources.

I+

37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 134 116.4% | 12.7% | 11.9% | 6.7% | 4.5% | 17.2% | 30.6%
child’s school district.

38. A support network for parents of students with
disabilities is available to me through my school district 127 1 15.0% | 8.7% | 8.7% | 2.4% | 1.6% | 22.8% | 40.9%
or other sources.

My Child's Skills
39. My child is learning skills that will enable him/her to be

. . 158 |69.0% | 19.0% | 8.2% | 0.6% | 1.9% | 1.3% +
as independent as possible.
40. Mychlld is learning skl_lls that V\_/lll lead to a high school 157 | 75.8% | 15.9% | 7.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 1.3% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Simsbury Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program

iBREL LY

4__

Mean District Score

Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q0  Qu1

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

6__

T en T LaTr

Mean District Score

Q2 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 Q18 Q19 Q20 Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Simsbury Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

Mean District Score
N
T }
|_

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded. See pages 1-
2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Transition Planning

6 —_ -

Mean District Score
o
T }
'_
[ ]
|—

Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Simsbury Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support
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Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

My Child’s Skills
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Simsbury Open-Ended Summary Table

Comment Code n Percent

Pleased with Program 25 36.2%
Pleased with Staff 28 40.6%
Pleased with Communication and Parent Support 10 14.5%
Pleased with Transition Process and Staff 3 4.3%
Somewhat Satisfied 2 2.9%
Change in Satisfaction 6 8.7%

Dissatisfied Previously, Now Satisfied 5 7.2%

Satisfied Previously, Now Dissatisfied 1 1.4%
Problems with Program 14 20.3%
Problems with Staff 13 18.8%
Problems with Communication and Parent Support 12 17.4%
Problems with Services 15 21.7%
Need for Additional Activities/Services 1 1.4%
Needs of Specific Disability Not Met 2 2.9%
Instructional and Curricular Concerns 13 18.8%
Dissatisfied with Transition 3 4.3%
Concerns with Child's Progress or Future 4 5.8%
Other Comments or Concerns 1 1.4%

Percent totals are based on the 69 surveys with written responses. Code frequencies may not add up to the total number of written responses
because respondents could be assigned multiple codes.
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Stafford Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. lam satisfied with my child’s overall special education
orogram 42 | 23.8% | 35.7% | 7.1% | 7.1% | 9.5% | 16.7% | =
2. | have the gpportgnlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 43 | aa20 | a1.9% | 270 | 23% | 7.00% | 0.0% 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s scho.ol day has been shortened to 13 770 | 779 | 15.4% | 7.796 | 0.0% | 61.50% 4
accommodate his/her transportation needs.
4. My Ch.lld ha§ b.een §ent home fr(?m school due .to 24 42% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 83% | 87 5% 4
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 42 | 47.6% | 28.6% | 7.1% | 4.8% | 9.5% | 2.4% +
6. My child’s IEP is meeting his or her educational needs. 43 1 25.6% (| 34.9% | 7.0% | 9.3% | 16.3% | 7.0% | 0.0%
7. ,:;szézczslpceril\;/?g;:n services identified in my child’s IEP 43 | 3029 | 372061 709% | 939% | 9.3 | 2.7 | 2.39%
8. S:]?Ifg's :gf;?g?:g;{;?'gﬁg ::r‘j”izge to provide my 43 |30.2%]30.2% | 11.6% | 7.0% | 9.3% | 9.3% | 2.3%
9. Spec_la}l eo_lucatlon_ tegchers make acc_or’rlwmodatlons and 42 1 22.9% | 33.39% | 19.00 | 0.0% | 0.00% | 4.8% | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gen(-er_al e.ducatlop te-achers make acc.:orlnmodatlons and 12 12050 21.49% | 1430 | 7.19% | 12.9% | 4.8% | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 41 | 41.5% | 24.4% | 14.6% | 9.8% | 4.9% | 2.4% | 2.4%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve 42 | 45.2% | 23.8% | 16.7% | 2.4% | 4.8% | 7.1% *
services and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give inputand| 43 |51.2% | 25.6% | 11.6% | 2.3% | 2.3% | 7.0% *
express my concerns.
14, IC#Irllge!sltélgd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 13 |558% | 3260|1169 00% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
15 mé’ggcggg;::f;f‘;’yc?Ielr(;dsaf'é’ss are documented in 43 | 41.9% [ 30.2% | 9.3% | 7.0% | 4.7% | 7.0% | +
16. lI:%((a:gltlacljnsdevaluatlon report is written in terms | 43 | 2650 | 34.99% | 12.00 | 2.3% | 2.3% | 0.0% 4
17. :r'?;pT;f;’lﬂ;:‘:;eTzqshr:'e‘lgjve been scheduled attimes | 45 | 67 80 | 18.6% | 9.3% | 4.7% | 2.3% | 2.3% | =
Table is continued on the next page.
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Stafford Survey Response Table — continued
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18. At my chlld s PPT, the schc.)ol’dl.str!ct. proposed programs 13 1326%127.9% | 163% | 7.0% | 7.0% | 93% +
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 43 ]39.5%] 32.6% | 9.3% | 9.3% | 7.0% | 2.3% t
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 12 |571%| 26206 | 28% | 2.49% | 719 | 2.4% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT - i i i i i i +
meetings. - _
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings - i i i i i i +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

. . . 41 |53.7% | 24.4% | 49% | 0.0% | 2.4% | 9.8% | 4.9%
child as the first placement option.

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 42 | 78.6% ] 11.9% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 9.5% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 38 |68.4%]|15.8% | 5.3% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 10.5% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 35 0.0% | 2.0% | 579% | 2.9% | 0.09% | 85.69% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

26 |23.1%|11.5% | 15.4% | 7.7% | 3.8% | 30.8% | 7.7%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

Answer only if your child has transitioned from early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past 3 years.

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 12 ]33.3%[33.3%] 8.3% | 83% | 0.0% | 16.7% *
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 16 | 25.0% | 18.8% | 18.8% | 6.3% | 0.0% | 31.3% +

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

. . .. . 11 36.4% | 18.2% | 18.2% | 0.0% | 9.1% | 9.1% | 9.1%
participate in secondary transition planning.

Answer only if your child was age 15 at his/her last PPT meeting.

31. My child is age 15 and the PPT introduced planning for

0 0 0, 0 0, 0 +
his/her transition to adulthood. 7 14.3% | 14.3% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 28.6% | 42.9% +

Table is continued on the next page.
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Stafford Survey Response Table — continued
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Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

32. The school district actively encourages my child to attend

L . . 17 52.9% | 29.4% | 11.8% | 0.0% | 5.9% | 0.0% +
and participate in PPT meetings.

Answer only if your child was age 15 or 16 at his/her last PPT meeting.

33. My child is age 15 or 16 and the PPT discussed an

. ) 11 | 27.3%| 27.3% | 18.2% | 18.2% | 9.1% | 0.0%
appropriate course of study at the high school.

I+

Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

34. My child is age 15 or older and the PPT developed
individualized goals related to employment/postsecondary
education, independent living and community
participation, if appropriate.

16 |18.8% ] 12.5% | 12.5% | 6.3% | 18.8% | 31.3%

I+

Parent Training and Support

35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.

27 3.7% | 3.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 3.7% | 88.9%

I+

36. |1 am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 25 4.0% | 4.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 92.0%
other sources.

I+

37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 35 8.6% | 5.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 2.9% | 48.6% | 34.3%
child’s school district.

38. A support network for parents of students with
disabilities is available to me through my school district 36 |19.4%| 2.8% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 47.2% | 30.6%
or other sources.

My Child's Skills
39. My child is learning skills that will enable him/her to be

. . 41 |1 34.1%|29.3% | 12.2% | 7.3% | 4.9% | 12.2% +

as independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_lls that WI|| lead to a high school 20 130.0% | 300% | 225% | 5.0% | 250% | 10.0% +

diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
=+ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Stafford Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Stafford Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

Mean District Score
N
T }
r——

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded. See pages 1-
2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Transition Planning

Mean District Score
o
T }
-o—
r———

Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Stafford Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score
N
T }
—
—

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

My Child’s Skills
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Stafford Open-Ended Summary Table

Comment Code n Percent

Pleased with Program 3 13.6%
Pleased with Staff 3 13.6%
Pleased with Communication and Parent Support 1 4.5%
Pleased with Transition Process and Staff 0 0.0%
Somewhat Satisfied 2 9.1%
Change in Satisfaction 2 9.1%

Dissatisfied Previously, Now Satisfied 2 9.1%

Satisfied Previously, Now Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Problems with Program 6 27.3%
Problems with Staff 7 31.8%
Problems with Communication and Parent Support 4 18.2%
Problems with Services 5 22.7%
Need for Additional Activities/Services 4 18.2%
Needs of Specific Disability Not Met 3 13.6%
Instructional and Curricular Concerns 4 18.2%
Dissatisfied with Transition 2 9.1%
Concerns with Child's Progress or Future 4 18.2%
Other Comments or Concerns 0 0.0%

Percent totals are based on the 22 surveys with written responses. Code frequencies may not add up to the total number of written responses
because respondents could be assigned multiple codes.
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Stonington Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. lam satisfied with my child’s overall special education
orogram 70 |40.0%(41.4%| 43% | 1.4% | 5.7% | 7.1% +
2. | have the gpportgnlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 71 1662061 23.9% | 4206 | 0.0% | 1.4% | 2.20% 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s scho.ol day has been shortened to 12 1143%| 71% | 719% | 0.0% | 7.19% | 64.3% 4
accommodate his/her transportation needs.
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 27 | 11.1%| 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% |88.9%| =
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 68 | 54.4% | 30.9% | 8.8% | 0.0% | 4.4% | 1.5% +
6. My child’s IEP is meeting his or her educational needs. 71 1 39.4% | 42.3%| 7.0% | 1.4% | 1.4% | 8.5% | 0.0%
7. All special edu<_:at|on services identified in my child’s IEP 71 | 5350 | 32.4% | 2.8% | 2.8% | 1.4% | 7.0% | 0.0%
have been provided.
8. Stgﬁ’ls appr_o_prlately trained and_able to provide my 70 1529% 1 25.79% | 439 | 2.9% | 4306 | 719 | 2.9%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Spec_la}l eo_lucatlon_ tegchers make acc_or’rlwmodatlons and 71 |63.49% 1 225% | 569% | 1.4% | 1.49% | 5.6% | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gen(-er_al e.ducatlop te-achers make acc.:orlnmodatlons and 66 |5450%1273%| 6.19% | 6.1% | 150 | 2.5% | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 68 |55.9% | 23.5% | 11.8% | 2.9% | 0.0% | 5.9% | 0.0%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve 71 | 46.5% | 21.1%| 19.7% | 4.2% | 0.0% | 8.5% *
services and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give inputand| 71 |71.8% | 12.7%| 9.9% | 1.4% | 1.4% | 2.8% *
express my concerns.
14, IC#Irllge!sltélgd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 71 1 746% | 21.1% | 0.0% | 2.8% | 0.0% | 1.4% +
15. My concerns and recommgn('jatlons are documented in 71 lea8% | 21.1% | 7.0% | 2.8% | 0.0% | 4.20 +
the development of my child's IEP.
16. My child's evaluation report is written in terms | 71 | 63.4% 1 23.9%| 28% | 85% | 00% | 1.4% 4
understand.
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 71 1775% | 9.9% | 2206 | 14% | 2.8% | 420 +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Stonington Survey Response Table — continued
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18. At my ch_lld s PPT, the SCh.OO|,dI.StrI.Ct. proposed programs 711 15219 | 26.8% | 12.79 | 1.4% | 1.49% | 5.6% +
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 71 | 54.9%|21.1% | 15.5% | 2.8% | 0.0% | 5.6% +
service providers.
20. | have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 70 1 72.9%| 1579 | 2.9% | 1.49% | 1.49% | 5.7% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT — i ) ) ) ) i +
meetings. T B
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings . i ) ) ) ) i +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

. . ) 61 |65.6% | 18.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 1.6% | 9.8% | 4.9%
child as the first placement option.

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 68 | 77.9% | 10.3% | 1.5% | 1.5% | 1.5% | 7.4% +
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 67 | 73.1% | 4.5% | 3.0% | 1.5% | 3.0% | 14.9% +
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 6 290 | 2206 | 65% | 6.5% | 220 | 80.4% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

37 [324%] 8.1% | 0.0% | 8.1% | 5.4% | 29.7% | 16.2%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

Answer only if your child has transitioned from early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past 3 years.

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition
activities that took place when my child left Birth to
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services
were implemented for my child.

8 62.5% | 25.0% | 12.5% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% *

23 [ 52.2%]26.1% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 4.3% | 17.4%

I+

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

.. . . . 14 1357%(14.3% | 7.1% | 7.1% | 7.1% | 21.4% | 7.1%
participate in secondary transition planning.

Answer only if your child was age 15 at his/her last PPT meeting.

31. My child is age 15 and the PPT introduced planning for

. e 11 | 27.3% | 0.0% | 36.4% | 9.1% | 9.1% | 18.2% +
his/her transition to adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.

103 Glen Martin Associates
2006-2007



Stonington Survey Response Table — continued
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Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.
32. The schgql dIStI.’IC'[ actively ?ncourages my child to attend 29 | 77.3% | 0.0% | 13.69% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 9.1% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
Answer only if your child was age 15 or 16 at his/her last PPT meeting.
33. My chllt_j is age 15 or 16 and the PP_T discussed an 14 1643%143%| 0.0% | 7.19% | 7.19 | 7.19% +
appropriate course of study at the high school.
Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.
34. My child is age 15 or older and the PPT developed
individualized goals related to employment/postsecondary 18 | 5000 569 | 16.79% | 5.69% | 5.606 | 16.7% .
education, independent living and community et IS il RS IS A Bt B
participation, if appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other 0 0 0 0 0 0
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents 35 114.3%) 2.9% | 0.0% | 5.7% | 2.9% | 74.3% +
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 33 6.1% | 6.1% | 6.1% | 9.1% | 3.0% | 69.7% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 54 9.3% | 0.0% | 1.9% | 1.9% | 14.8% | 33.3% | 38.9%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 51 111.8%]| 3.9% | 2.0% | 5.9% | 7.8% | 25.5% | 43.1%
SOurces.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearnlng_skllls that will enable him/her to be as 67 |4939% 1 23.9%| 17.9% | 15% | 3.09% | 2.50% 4
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_llsthat V\{I|| lead to a high school 65 1569%|185% | 16.9% | 1.5% | 150 | 4.6% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
++ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Stonington Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Stonington Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

Mean District Score
N
T }
o—

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded. See pages 1-
2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Transition Planning
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Stonington Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

My Child’s Skills
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Stonington Open-Ended Summary Table

Comment Code n Percent

Pleased with Program 12 34.3%
Pleased with Staff 17 48.6%
Pleased with Communication and Parent Support 3 8.6%
Pleased with Transition Process and Staff 0 0.0%
Somewhat Satisfied 3 8.6%
Change in Satisfaction 0 0.0%

Dissatisfied Previously, Now Satisfied 0 0.0%

Satisfied Previously, Now Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Problems with Program 4 11.4%
Problems with Staff 4 11.4%
Problems with Communication and Parent Support 8 22.9%
Problems with Services 3 8.6%
Need for Additional Activities/Services 5 14.3%
Needs of Specific Disability Not Met 1 2.9%
Instructional and Curricular Concerns 5 14.3%
Dissatisfied with Transition 2 57%
Concerns with Child's Progress or Future 1 2.9%
Other Comments or Concerns 0 0.0%

Percent totals are based on the 35 surveys with written responses. Code frequencies may not add up to the total number of written responses
because respondents could be assigned multiple codes.
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Suffield Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. lam satisfied with my child’s overall special education
orogram 50 |38.0%(28.0% | 8.0% | 4.0% | 8.0% | 14.0%| =
2. | have the gpportgnlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 48 15220 20.8% | 1260 | 0.0% | 6.3% | 420 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s scho.ol day has been shortened to 10 0.0% | 0.0% 120.0% | 0.0% | 10.09% | 70.0% 4
accommodate his/her transportation needs.
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 19 | 21.1%| 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 78.9%| =
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 48 |54.2% | 27.1%| 6.3% | 6.3% | 2.1% | 4.2% +
6. My child’s IEP is meeting his or her educational needs. 48 139.6% | 22.9% | 12.5% | 6.3% | 2.1% | 14.6% | 2.1%
7. ,:;szézczslpceril\;/?g;:n services identified in my child’s IEP 19 | 46.9% | 14.39% | 14306 | 219 | 210 | 12,20 | 2.19
8. S:]?Ifg's :gf;?g?:g;{;?'gﬁg ::r‘j”izge to provide my 49 | 49.0%| 18.4% | 16.3% | 0.0% | 2.0% | 12.29% | 2.0%
9. Spec_la}l eo_lucatlon_ tegchers make acc_or’rlwmodatlons and 29 1 290% | 26.5% | 8206 | 1020 | 0.0% | 4.19% | 2.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gen(-er_al e.ducatlop te-achers make acc.:orlnmodatlons and 4 143206 | 2059 | 13.606 | 11.4% | 6.8% | 2.39% | 2.3%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 45 | 48.9% | 20.0% | 11.1% | 2.2% | 8.9% | 8.9% [ 0.0%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve 50 |54.0% | 18.0% | 10.0% | 2.0% | 6.0% | 10.0% *
services and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give inputand| 49 |59.2% | 20.4%| 8.2% | 0.0% | 4.1% | 8.2% *
express my concerns.
14, IC#Irllge!sltélgd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 29 | 71.2% | 12.3% | 219 | 219 | 2.1% | 2.00% +
15 mé’ggcggg;::f;f‘;’yc?Ielr(;dsaf'é’ss are documented in 50 | 44.0% | 24.0% | 12.0% | 4.0% | 2.0% | 14.0%| +
16. lI:%((a:gltlacljnsdevaluatlon report is written in terms | 29 | 26.9% | 24.5% | 12206 | 4.19% | 2.0% | 10.206 4
17. :r'?;pT;f;’lﬂ;:‘:;eTzqshr:'e‘lgjve been scheduled attimes | 5 | 64 006 | 14.09 | 4.0% | 16.0% | 2.0% | 0.0% | =
Table is continued on the next page.
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Suffield Survey Response Table — continued
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18. At my chlld s PPT, the schc.)ol’dl.str!ct. proposed programs 50 | 48.0% | 10.0% | 16.0% | 2.0% | 10.0% | 14.0% +
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 49 |51.0%|12.2% | 18.4% | 4.1% | 2.0% | 12.2% t
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 18 | 750% | 83% | 83% | 2206 | 00% | 2.20 +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT - i i i i i i +
meetings. - _
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings - i i i i i i +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
child as the first placement option. 45 77.8% [ 6.7% | 8.9% | 4.4% | 22% [ 0.0% | 0.0%

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 45 | 84.4%]11.1% | 0.0% | 2.2% | 0.0% | 2.2% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 39 | 74.4%| 2.6% | 12.8% | 5.1% | 0.0% | 5.1% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 27 1148%| 0.0% | 00% | 3.7% | 11.1% | 70.4% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

27 |137.0%|11.1% | 3.7% | 11.1% | 14.8% | 14.8% | 7.4%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

Answer only if your child has transitioned from early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past 3 years.

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0, 0 0, 0, 0, 0,
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 8 62.5%| 0.0% | 125%] 0.0% | 12.5% | 12.5% *
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 13 |53.8% | 15.4% | 23.19% | 0.09% | 0.09% | 7.79% +

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

- . .. . 8 50.0% | 12.5% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 12.5% | 25.0%
participate in secondary transition planning.

Answer only if your child was age 15 at his/her last PPT meeting.

31. My child is age 15 and the PPT introduced planning for

. o 12.5% | 37.5% | 12.5% | 12.5% | 12.5% | 12.5% +
his/her transition to adulthood. 8 5% [ 37.5% 5% 5% 5% 5%

Table is continued on the next page.
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Suffield Survey Response Table — continued
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Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.
32. The schgql district actively ?ncourages my child to attend 12 |333%| 83% | 33.3% | 8.3% | 0.0% | 16.7% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
Answer only if your child was age 15 or 16 at his/her last PPT meeting.
33. My chilt_j is age 15 or 16 and the PP_T discussed an 6 33.3% | 16.7% | 16.7% | 16.7% | 16.79% | 0.0% +
appropriate course of study at the high school.
Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.
34. My child is age 15 or older and the PPT developed
individualized goals related to employment/postsecondary 9 29296 | 22,29 | 0.09% | 22.29 | 0.0% | 33.3% .
education, independent living and community ' ' ' ' ' ' -
participation, if appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other
districts or agencies) gtﬁat address}(/ed t{le needs of parents 34 | 14.7%)| 8.8% | 5.9% | 5.9% | 2.9% | 61.8% +
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 31 9.7% | 6.5% | 0.0% | 6.5% | 9.7% | 67.7% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 39 |12.8%| 7.7% | 12.8% | 0.0% | 5.1% | 41.0% | 20.5%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 38 110.5%|13.2% | 13.2% | 5.3% | 2.6% | 36.8% | 18.4%
SOurces.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearnlng_skllls that will enable him/her to be as 42 13579 | 19.09% | 14.3% | 7.19% | 11.9% | 11.9% 4
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning ski_llsthat V\{i” lead to a high school a1 1390% | 2200 | 1220 | 2.99% | 9.80% | 12,206 +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
++ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

6__

Mean District Score

=T PP TLaTE

Q12

Q13

Q14

Q15

Q16

Q17

Q18

Q19

Q20

Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Suffield Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded. See pages 1-
2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Transition Planning
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Suffield Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Suffield Open-Ended Summary Table

Comment Code n Percent

Pleased with Program 6 18.8%
Pleased with Staff 6 18.8%
Pleased with Communication and Parent Support 1 3.1%
Pleased with Transition Process and Staff 0 0.0%
Somewhat Satisfied 2 6.3%
Change in Satisfaction 3 9.4%
Dissatisfied Previously, Now Satisfied 3 9.4%
Satisfied Previously, Now Dissatisfied 1 3.1%
Problems with Program 10 31.3%
Problems with Staff 3 9.4%
Problems with Communication and Parent Support 7 21.9%
Problems with Services 7 21.9%
Need for Additional Activities/Services 3 9.4%
Needs of Specific Disability Not Met 2 6.3%
Instructional and Curricular Concerns 6 18.8%
Dissatisfied with Transition 1 3.1%
Concerns with Child's Progress or Future 2 6.3%
Other Comments or Concerns 1 3.1%

Percent totals are based on the 32 surveys with written responses. Code frequencies may not add up to the total number of written responses
because respondents could be assigned multiple codes.
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Thompson Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. lam satisfied with my child’s overall special education 0 0 0 0 0 0
program. 36 27.8% [ 36.1% | 5.6% | 8.3% | 11.1%| 11.1% +
2. | have the Qpportynlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 35 |5710 1 25.7% | 8.6% | 2.9% | 2.9% | 2.9% +
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s school day has been shortened to accommodate — i i i i i i .
his/her transportation needs. T B
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 15 |133%| 6.7% | 6.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% |73.3%| =+
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 36 | 58.3%|19.4% | 11.1%| 5.6% | 5.6% | 0.0% *
6. My child’s IEP is meeting his or her educational needs. 36 |36.1% [ 33.3% | 11.1% | 2.8% | 8.3% | 8.3% | 0.0%
7. All special educ_:atlon services identified in my child’s IEP 36 | 4179 | 25.0% | 12.19% | 5.69% | 13.9% | 2.8% | 0.0%
have been provided.
8. Stgff’ls appr.o!orlately trained and fable to provide my 36 | 4179 | 30.6% | 13.9% | 839% | 2.8% | 2.8% | 0.0%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Spec_la_ll eQucatloq tegchers make acc_on?modatlons and 36 | 24.49% | 30.6% | 13.9% | 8.3 | 2.8% | 0.0% | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gengr_al e_ducatlop te_achers make acporlnmodatlons and 33 |394%|303%| 15.2% | 3.0 | 6.1% | 3.00% | 3.00%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 33 | 42.4%|39.4%| 12.1% | 3.0% | 3.0% | 0.0% | 0.0%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 35 | 42.9% | 40.0% | 2.9% | 11.4% | 2.9% | 0.0% +
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), | feel encouraged to give input and 35 |45.7%]31.4% | 5.7% | 11.4%| 5.7% | 0.0% *
express my concerns.
14. (Ijl:ir:;jfesrsltégd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 35 | 28.6% | 20.0%| 57% | 5.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
15. My concerns and recor_nnlwendatlons are documented in the 36 | a17% | 22.49% | 11.1% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 2.8% +
development of my child's IEP.
16. My child's evaluation report is written in terms | 34 | 294%|529%| 88% | 88% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
understand.
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 35 | 22.9%| 28.6% | 8.6% | 11.4% | 5.7% | 2.9% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Thompson Survey Response Table — continued
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18. At my chlld s PPT, the schc.)ol’dl.str!ct. proposed programs 36 | 25.0% | 38.9% | 16.7% | 8.3% | 8.3% | 2.8% +
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 36 |36.1%| 38.9% | 11.1% | 8.3% | 2.8% | 2.8% t
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 35 1629%|20.0% | 579% | 2.99% | 0.0% | 8.6% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT - i i i i i i +
meetings. - _
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings - i i i i i i +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

. . . 33 | 48.5%]24.2% | 9.1% | 3.0% | 0.0% | 12.1%| 3.0%
child as the first placement option.

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 34 164.7%|29.4% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 2.9% | 2.9% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 33 160.6%| 33.3% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 3.0% | 3.0% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 20 0.0% | 100% | 5.0% | 5.0% | 0.0% | 800% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

19 |21.1%| 26.3% | 5.3% | 15.8% | 10.5% | 15.8% | 5.3%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

Answer only if your child has transitioned from early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past 3 years.

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 13 | 385%]23.1%23.1% | 154%) 0.0% | 0.0% *
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 8 50.0% | 125% | 25.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 12.5% +

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

- . .. . 6 33.3% ] 33.3% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 16.7% | 16.7%
participate in secondary transition planning.

Answer only if your child was age 15 at his/her last PPT meeting.

31. My child is age 15 and the PPT introduced planning for

. o ++ - - - - - - +
his/her transition to adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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Thompson Survey Response Table — continued
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Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.
32. The schgql district actively ?ncourages my child to attend 12 |583%|25.0% | 83% | 0.09% | 0.0% | 83% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
Answer only if your child was age 15 or 16 at his/her last PPT meeting.
33. My child is age 15 or 16 and the PPT discussed an — i i i i i i +
appropriate course of study at the high school. T B
Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.
34. My child is age 15 or older and the PPT developed
individualized goals related to employment/postsecondary 10 | 20.00 | 30.09% | 10.09% | 0.0% | 10.09% | 10.0% N
education, independent living and community bl Ratdil Bathdil IR Batd il It B
participation, if appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents 24 | 31:5%) 8.3% | 4.2% | 4.2% | 0.0% | 45.8% *
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 24 116.7%| 8.3% | 8.3% | 12.5% | 8.3% | 45.8% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 28 7.1% | 21.4% | 14.3% | 7.1% | 3.6% | 25.0% | 21.4%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 29 |17.2% | 10.3% | 13.8% | 6.9% | 6.9% | 17.2% | 27.6%
Sources.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearnlng_skllls that will enable him/her to be as 31 | 41.99% 1 29.0% | 16.1% | 6:5% | 0.0% | 6.50% 4
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning ski_llsthat vv_iII lead to a high school 31 |41.9%|29.0% | 12.9% | 9.79% | 0.0% | 6.5% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
++ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."
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Thompson Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Thompson Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

Mean District Score
N
T }
—e

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded. See pages 1-
2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Transition Planning
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Thompson Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score
N
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Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

My Child’s Skills
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Thompson Open-Ended Summary Table

Comment Code n Percent

Pleased with Program 2 15.4%
Pleased with Staff 0 0.0%
Pleased with Communication and Parent Support 1 7.7%
Pleased with Transition Process and Staff 0 0.0%
Somewhat Satisfied 0 0.0%
Change in Satisfaction 3 23.1%

Dissatisfied Previously, Now Satisfied 3 23.1%

Satisfied Previously, Now Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Problems with Program 6 46.2%
Problems with Staff 2 15.4%
Problems with Communication and Parent Support 4 30.8%
Problems with Services 2 15.4%
Need for Additional Activities/Services 0 0.0%
Needs of Specific Disability Not Met 1 7.7%
Instructional and Curricular Concerns 2 15.4%
Dissatisfied with Transition 0 0.0%
Concerns with Child's Progress or Future 1 7.7%
Other Comments or Concerns 1 7.7%

Percent totals are based on the 13 surveys with written responses. Code frequencies may not add up to the total number of written responses
because respondents could be assigned multiple codes.
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West Harford Survey Response Table

P P
S - By By -
=] 5] ]
Sg|lEelBelBe|lEgs|2e|eE
CT Special Education Parent Survey Item n % = 0 5 <=5 & <=5 4 ) Plo¥ % S
g<|B<(g<| 52|82 Ee2lp
g o 7 e o A|lpA
= =
Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. plrgg:;e::lsﬂed with my child’s overall special education 179 | 41.3% | 31.3% | 14.00 | 1.79% | 5.69% | 6.1% N
2. | havethe Qpportl_mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 179 |53.69% | 3029 | 9.5% | 220 | 3.49% | 1.1% +
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s scho_ol day has been s_hortened to 43 14.0% | 11.6% | 9.3% | 279 | 7.09% | 53.50% +
accommodate his/her transportation needs.
4. My Ch'l|d ha§ b'een §ent home fr(?m school due 'to 76 | 105%| 6.6% | 269 | 13% | 0.0% | 78.9% N
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 176 | 53.4%]26.7% | 9.7% | 5.7% | 4.0% | 0.6% +
6. My child’s IEP is meeting his or her educational needs. 179 |35.8% | 30.2% | 12.8% | 10.1% | 3.9% | 6.1% | 1.1%
7. ﬁ;i;%iislpiit?gxn services identified in my child’s IEP 180 | 21.1% | 31.1% | 10.69% | 7.8% | 3.9% | 5.00% | 0.6%
8. Stgff’ls appr.oprlatelytralned and.able to provide my 179 | 41.9% | 33.0% | 1279 | 2.8% | 5.69% | 5.0% | 0.0%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Spec_@l ec?ucatlon_ tez?lchers make acc_on?modatlons and 174 | 49.49% 1 28.79% | 12.19% | 2.0% | 2.9% | 2.3% | 0.6%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gene_zr_al e_ducatloh te_achers make ac<_;orlnmodat|ons and 167 135.3% | 305% | 14.49% | 729 | 3.69% | 7.2 | 1.8%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 168 |39.3% | 31.5% | 10.7% | 4.8% | 4.8% | 6.0% | 3.0%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve 177 |41.2% | 27.1% | 15.8% | 4.5% | 4.5% | 6.8% *
services and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), | feel encouraged to give inputand| 180 | 52.8% | 24.4% | 14.4% | 2.8% | 3.3% | 2.2% +
eXpress my concerns.
14. ::#ir:éifasrsl,?gd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 180 | 61.19% | 25.09% | 10.00% | 1.19% | 1.19% | 1.79% +
15. My concerns and recomm_enfiatlons are documented in 177 | a5.29% | 32,206 | 1249 | 3.49% | 2.0% | 2.8% +
the development of my child's IEP.
16. Ll:/rl]3(/j;::13|tlz;jns(,jevaluatlon report is written in terms | 179 | 46.9% | 29.6% | 14.5% | 3.4% | 2206 | 3.4% N
17. z:dTpTaef;;”tﬁztf?T:eT%‘;hr:L‘igjve been scheduled attimes | 19y | 57 gop | 25.0% | 10.6% | 6.1% | 1.79% | 3.9% | =+
Table is continued on the next page.
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West Hartford Survey Response Table — continued
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18. At my ch_lld s PPT, the SCh.OO|,dI.StrI.Ct. proposed programs 173 | 43.9% | 24.39% | 13.3% | 7.50% | 5206 | 5.80% +
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 177 [41.8% | 29.4% | 10.7% | 9.6% | 4.5% | 4.0% +
service providers.
20. | have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 174 15400 | 24.79% | 75% | 3.49% | 2.9% | 7.5% +
days after the PPT.
21. :Tl‘]:;(i:g(slssary, a translator was provided at the PPT 20 155.0% | 15.0% | 100% | 0.0% | 5.0% | 15.0% +
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings 18 | a4.4%!|278% | 16.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 11.1% +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

. . ) 143 | 64.3% | 14.7% | 5.6% | 2.8% | 2.1% | 7.0% | 3.5%
child as the first placement option.

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 172 [ 79.1% | 11.0% | 2.9% | 2.3% | 1.7% | 2.9% +
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 155 [ 73.5% | 11.0% | 4.5% | 1.9% | 1.3% | 7.7% +
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 112 1 719% | 0.0% | 5% | 360 | 7.1% | 77.79% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

81 |[33.3%]13.6% | 1.2% | 9.9% | 2.5% | 21.0% | 18.5%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

Answer only if your child has transitioned from early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past 3 years.

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition
activities that took place when my child left Birth to
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services
were implemented for my child.

35 |57.1%|229% | 2.9% | 2.9% | 5.7% | 8.6% *

72 | 34.7%]33.3% | 9.7% | 42% | 4.2% | 13.9%

I+

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

.. . . . 49 20.4% 1 16.3% | 8.2% | 0.0% | 6.1% | 24.5% | 24.5%
participate in secondary transition planning.

Answer only if your child was age 15 at his/her last PPT meeting.

31. My child is a.g.e 15 and the PPT introduced planning for 25 136.0% | 20.09% | 28.0% | 8.0% | 2.0% | 2.0% +
his/her transition to adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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West Hartford Survey Response Table — continued
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Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

32. The school district actively encourages my child to attend

L . . 72 55.6% | 20.8% | 6.9% | 8.3% | 1.4% | 6.9% +
and participate in PPT meetings.

Answer only if your child was age 15 or 16 at his/her last PPT meeting.

33. My child is age 15 or 16 and the PPT discussed an

. . 32 |43.8%(31.3%| 15.6% | 3.1% | 0.0% | 6.3%
appropriate course of study at the high school.

I+

Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

34. My child is age 15 or older and the PPT developed
individualized goals related to employment/postsecondary
education, independent living and community
participation, if appropriate.

54 133.3%|24.1%| 16.7% | 3.7% | 3.7% | 18.5%

I+

Parent Training and Support

35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.

113 | 248% | 9.7% | 7.1% | 5.3% | 7.1% | 46.0%

I+

36. I am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 110 |20.0% | 9.1% | 10.9% | 5.5% | 7.3% | 47.3%
other sources.

I+

37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 154 |1 24.0% | 7.8% | 11.7% | 5.8% | 6.5% | 24.0% | 20.1%
child’s school district.

38. A support network for parents of students with
disabilities is available to me through my school district 147 1 25.2% | 14.3% | 12.9% | 2.7% | 4.8% | 17.0% | 23.1%
or other sources.

My Child's Skills
39. My child is learning skills that will enable him/her to be

. . 166 |48.2% | 18.7% | 18.1% | 4.8% | 4.8% | 5.4% +
as independent as possible.
40. Mychlld is learning skl_lls that V\_/lll lead to a high school 160 | 28.8% | 225% | 1250 | 500 | 3.1% | 8.1% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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West Hartford Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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West Hartford Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

Q26

Q27

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded. See pages 1-

2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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West Hartford Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score
N
T }
-eo——
—®

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

My Child’s Skills
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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West Hartford Open-Ended Summary Table

Comment Code n Percent
Pleased with Program 12 15.8%
Pleased with Staff 20 26.3%
Pleased with Communication and Parent Support 2 2.6%
Pleased with Transition Process and Staff 2 2.6%
Somewhat Satisfied 6 7.9%
Change in Satisfaction 5 6.6%
Dissatisfied Previously, Now Satisfied 4 5.3%
Satisfied Previously, Now Dissatisfied 1 1.3%
Problems with Program 23 30.3%
Problems with Staff 17 22.4%
Problems with Communication and Parent Support 14 18.4%
Problems with Services 13 17.1%
Need for Additional Activities/Services 9 11.8%
Needs of Specific Disability Not Met 8 10.5%
Instructional and Curricular Concerns 14 18.4%
Dissatisfied with Transition 1 1.3%
Concerns with Child's Progress or Future 3 3.9%
Other Comments or Concerns 8 10.5%

Percent totals are based on the 76 surveys with written responses. Code frequencies may not add up to the total number of written responses
because respondents could be assigned multiple codes.
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Winchester Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. plrgg:;e::lsﬂed with my child’s overall special education an | 43206 | 22,796 | 12.2% | 239 | 11.49% | 9.1% N
2. | havethe Qpportl_mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a a2 1501% | 2500 | 919 | 2.39% | 2.5% | 0.0% +
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s scho_ol day has been s_hortened to 1 0.0% | 91% | 1820% | 9.19% | 0.0% | 63.6% +
accommodate his/her transportation needs.
4. My Ch'l|d ha§ b'een §ent home fr(?m school due 'to 17 0.0% | 00% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 59% | 94,10 N
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 41 | 70.7%| 7.3% | 2.4% | 4.9% | 9.8% | 4.9% +
6. My child’s IEP is meeting his or her educational needs. 43 | 44.2% | 32.6% | 7.0% | 0.0% | 11.6% | 4.7% | 0.0%
7. All special edugatlon services identified in my child’s IEP 13 512061 186% | 93% | 700 | 7.0% | 7.0% | 0.0%
have been provided.
8. Stgff’ls appr.o.prlately trained and.able to provide my a2 | 45501 15.9% | 18206 | 2.3 | 6.8% | 11.4% | 0.0%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Spec_@l ec?ucatlon_ tez?lchers make acc_on?modatlons and 42 |52.4% | 2629 | 11.99% | 2.49% | 2.8% | 2.4% | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gene_zr_al e_ducatloh te_achers make ac<_;orlnmodat|ons and 38 |500%121.19% | 18.4% | 5.3% | 5.3% | 0.0% | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 41 | 46.3% | 29.3% | 9.8% | 2.4% | 9.8% | 2.4% | 0.0%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve 44 150.0% | 36.4% | 2.3% | 4.5% | 2.3% | 4.5% +
services and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), | feel encouraged to give inputand| 44 |65.9% ] 18.2% | 9.1% | 2.3% | 0.0% | 4.5% +
eXpress my concerns.
14. ::#ir:éifasrsl,?gd what is discussed at meetings to develop my a2 1659% | 2279% | 6.8% | 0.0% | 230% | 2.30% +
15. My concerns and recomm_enfiatlons are documented in a4 15450 36.4% | 2.3% | 2.39% | 0.006 | 45% +
the development of my child's IEP.
16. Ll:/rl]3(/j;::13|tlz;jns(,jevaluatlon report is written in terms | a2 636l 2730 | 2306 | 0.0% | 2.3% | 450 N
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 11 1636%| 182% | 9.1% | 2.39% | 2306 | 25% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Winchester Survey Response Table — continued
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18. At my chlld s PPT, the schc.)ol’dl.str!ct. proposed programs 13 | 28.8% 1 18.69% | 11.6% | 7.0% | 2306 | 11.6% +
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 42 |50.0% | 23.8% | 16.7% | 2.4% | 2.4% | 4.8% t
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school a1 | 727% | 6.8% | 13.6% | 2306 | 250% | 0.0% +
days after the PPT.
21. If nes:essary, a translator was provided at the PPT 8 1100.0%| 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
meetings.
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings 6 1833%167%| 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

. . . 34 | 61.8%]14.7%| 2.9% | 29% | 5.9% | 0.0% | 11.8%
child as the first placement option.

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 42 183.3%]| 9.5% | 7.1% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 40 | 725%]| 7.5% | 5.0% | 5.0% | 0.0% | 10.0% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 24 49% | 220 | 1250 | 8.3% | 2206 | 66.79% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

28 |146.4%| 7.1% | 7.1% | 3.6% | 3.6% | 17.9% | 14.3%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

Answer only if your child has transitioned from early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past 3 years.

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 10 ] 60.0%]10.0% | 10.0% | 10.0% ] 0.0% | 10.0% *
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 10 | 20.0%!| 0.0% | 0.0% | 20.0% | 10.0% | 30.0% +

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

. . .. . 9 33.3% | 11.1% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 11.1% | 33.3% | 11.1%
participate in secondary transition planning.

Answer only if your child was age 15 at his/her last PPT meeting.

31. My child is age 15 and the PPT introduced planning for

. o ++ - - - - - - +
his/her transition to adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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Winchester Survey Response Table — continued
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Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.
32. The schgql dIStI.’IC'[ actively ?ncourages my child to attend 15 | 26.7% | 0.0% | 20.0% | 6.7% | 6.7% | 20.0% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
Answer only if your child was age 15 or 16 at his/her last PPT meeting.
33. My chllt_j is age 15 or 16 and the PP_T discussed an 8 50.0% | 12.5% | 25.0% | 0.0% | 0.09% | 12.50% +
appropriate course of study at the high school.
Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.
34. My child is age 15 or older and the PPT developed
individualized goals related to employment/postsecondary 9 55,696 | 1119 | 22,296 | 0.0% | 0.0% | 11.1% .
education, independent living and community A Il il IS IRt il
participation, if appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other 0 0 0 0 0 0
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents 22 4.5% | 18.2% | 4.5% | 4.5% | 4.5% | 63.6% +
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 22 45% | 45% | 9.1% | 18.2% | 0.0% | 63.6% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 33 6.1% | 18.2% | 9.1% | 6.1% | 3.0% | 30.3% | 27.3%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 33 3.0% | 15.2% | 6.1% | 6.1% | 6.1% | 33.3% | 30.3%
SOurces.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearnlng_skllls that will enable him/her to be as 39 |4879% | 17.9% | 12.8% | 5.19% | 5.1% | 10.3% 4
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_llsthat vv_|II lead to a high school 39 |513%205%| 7.79% | 0.0% | 5.1% | 15.4% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
++ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Winchester Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Winchester Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

T &=

Mean District Score
N
T }
|_

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded. See pages 1-
2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Transition Planning
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Mean District Score
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Winchester Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

My Child’s Skills
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Winchester Open-Ended Summary Table

Comment Code n Percent

Pleased with Program 4 16.7%
Pleased with Staff 3 12.5%
Pleased with Communication and Parent Support 1 4.2%
Pleased with Transition Process and Staff 0 0.0%
Somewhat Satisfied 4 16.7%
Change in Satisfaction 2 8.3%

Dissatisfied Previously, Now Satisfied 2 8.3%

Satisfied Previously, Now Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Problems with Program 3 12.5%
Problems with Staff 6 25.0%
Problems with Communication and Parent Support 4 16.7%
Problems with Services 11 45.8%
Need for Additional Activities/Services 1 4.2%
Needs of Specific Disability Not Met 4 16.7%
Instructional and Curricular Concerns 2 8.3%
Dissatisfied with Transition 0 0.0%
Concerns with Child's Progress or Future 2 8.3%
Other Comments or Concerns 2 8.3%

Percent totals are based on the 24 surveys with written responses. Code frequencies may not add up to the total number of written responses
because respondents could be assigned multiple codes.
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Windham Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. plrgg:;e::lsﬂed with my child’s overall special education 72 | 51.4%| 20 206 | 11.19% | 2.89% | 1.49% | 4.2 N
2. | havethe Qpportl_mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 71 1 66.2% | 21.19% | 5606 | 2.8% | 2.8% | 1.4% +
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s scho_ol day has been s_hortened to 28 | 28.6% | 25.006 | 10.79% | 10.79% | 0.0% | 25.0% +
accommodate his/her transportation needs.
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 32 |37.5%| 9.4% | 9.4% | 6.3% | 12.5% | 25.0% | +
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 69 |69.6%|18.8% | 7.2% | 0.0% | 1.4% | 2.9% +
6. My child’s IEP is meeting his or her educational needs. 72 | 55.6% | 27.8% | 8.3% | 2.8% | 0.0% | 5.6% | 0.0%
7. ﬁ;i;%iislpiit?gxn services identified in my child’s IEP 79 | 508% | 26.49% | 12.19% | 2.8% | 0.0% | 5.6% | 1.4%
8. Stgff’ls appr.o.prlately trained and.able to provide my 79 | 625% | 19.49% | 83% | 1.49% | 2.2 | 2.29% | 0.0%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Spec_@l ec?ucatlon_ tez?lchers make acc_on?modatlons and 72 |58.3% | 25006 | 6.9% | 5.6% | 1.4% | 2.8% | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gene_zr_al e_ducatloh te_achers make ac<_;orlnmodat|ons and 69 |551%1304% | 72% | 29% | 0.0% | 2.3% | 00%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 69 |58.0%|27.5%| 4.3% | 43% | 1.4% | 4.3% | 0.0%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve 70 |58.6%|27.1% | 8.6% | 0.0% | 2.9% | 2.9% +
services and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), | feel encouraged to give inputand| 72 | 76.4% ] 15.3% | 6.9% | 0.0% | 1.4% | 0.0% +
eXpress my concerns.
14. ::#ir:éifasrsl,?gd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 79 1 69.49% | 22296 | 56% | 1.49% | 0.0% | 1.4% +
15. My concerns and recomm_enfiatlons are documented in 70 16719%120.0% | 86% | 1.4% | 0.0% | 2.9% +
the development of my child's IEP.
16. Ll:/rl]3(/j;::13|tlz;jns(,jevaluatlon report is written in terms | 79 5229 306% | 9.79% | 2.8% | 0.0% | 2.8% N
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 71 732061 14.19% | 56% | 1.49% | 2206 | 1.4% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Windham Survey Response Table — continued
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18. At my chlld s PPT, the schc.)ol’dl.str!ct. proposed programs 68 |58.8% | 2655% | 11.8% | 0.0% | 15% | 15% +
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 69 |56.5%| 23.2% | 15.9% | 0.0% | 2.9% | 1.4% t
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 70 | 62.3%| 24.3% | 2.9% | 0.0% | 2.9% | 57% +
days after the PPT.
21. If nes:essary, a translator was provided at the PPT 32 |8aa%| 9.4% | 319% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 3.1% +
meetings.
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings 28 1750% | 12.3% | 7.19% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 3.6% +

were useful and accurate.
23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my
child as the first placement option.

64 |53.1%|18.8%| 7.8% | 1.6% | 1.6% | 6.3% | 10.9%

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 67 |73.1%|19.4%| 3.0% | 1.5% | 1.5% | 1.5% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 60 |63.3%|18.3% | 3.3% | 83% | 0.0% | 6.7% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 35 |171%| 57% | 86% | 2.9% | 57% | 60.0% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

54 142.6%|13.0%| 7.4% | 0.0% | 3.7% | 13.0% | 20.4%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

Answer only if your child has transitioned from early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past 3 years.

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 18 | 556%|16.7% 16.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 11.1% *
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 20 | 80.0%!| 15.0% | 5.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to
participate in secondary transition planning.

Answer only if your child was age 15 at his/her last PPT meeting.

17 |58.8% [ 11.8% | 5.9% | 0.0% | 5.9% | 0.0% | 17.6%

31. My child is age 15 and the PPT introduced planning for

. o ++ - - - - - - +
his/her transition to adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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Windham Survey Response Table — continued
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Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.
32. The schgql dIStI.’IC'[ actively ?ncourages my child to attend 27 | 66.7%| 12.8% | 7.4% | 3.79% | 0.0% | 7.4% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
Answer only if your child was age 15 or 16 at his/her last PPT meeting.
33. My chilt_j is age 15 or 16 and the PP_T discussed an 10 160.0%!200%!| 0.0% | 0.0% | 10.0% | 10.0% +
appropriate course of study at the high school.
Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.
34. My child is age 15 or older and the PPT developed
individualized goals related to employment/postsecondary
education, independent living and community 12 166.7% 0.0% | 16.7%| 8.3% | 8.3% ( 0.0% *
participation, if appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other
districts or agencies) gtﬁat address}(/ed t{le needs of parents 46 1 21.7% | 13.0% 8.7% | 4.3% [ 15.2% 37.0% +
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 46 | 19.6% | 6.5% | 8.7% | 4.3% | 17.4% | 43.5% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 57 | 14.0% | 14.0% | 8.8% | 0.0% | 10.5% | 26.3% | 26.3%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 58 |24.1%| 8.6% | 8.6% | 1.7% | 8.6% | 17.2% | 31.0%
SOurces.
My Child's Skills
39. :\r/llé/e(;i:r:g;tlzzrsézgizlrelfIs that will enable him/her to be as 58 15000 | 25.9% | 13.8% | 0.0% | 1.79% | 8.6% 4
40. My child is learning ski_lls that vv_iII lead to a high school 55 |436% | 273% | 919% | 1.8% | 3.60 | 14.5% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
++ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Windham Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Windham Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded. See pages 1-
2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Transition Planning
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Windham Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score
N
}
|
—e—

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

My Child’s Skills
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30
(]
g 3T
[«5)
= |
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Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Windham Open-Ended Summary Table

Comment Code n Percent

Pleased with Program 6 26.1%
Pleased with Staff 7 30.4%
Pleased with Communication and Parent Support 2 8.7%
Pleased with Transition Process and Staff 1 4.3%
Somewhat Satisfied 3 13.0%
Change in Satisfaction 1 4.3%

Dissatisfied Previously, Now Satisfied 1 4.3%

Satisfied Previously, Now Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Problems with Program 3 13.0%
Problems with Staff 2 8.7%
Problems with Communication and Parent Support 2 8.7%
Problems with Services 4 17.4%
Need for Additional Activities/Services 1 4.3%
Needs of Specific Disability Not Met 3 13.0%
Instructional and Curricular Concerns 3 13.0%
Dissatisfied with Transition 1 4.3%
Concerns with Child's Progress or Future 1 4.3%
Other Comments or Concerns 1 4.3%

Percent totals are based on the 23 surveys with written responses. Code frequencies may not add up to the total number of written responses
because respondents could be assigned multiple codes.
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Regional School District 05 Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. plrgg:;e::lsﬂed with my child’s overall special education 74 | a1.9%| 3119 | 5.4% | 6.8% | 5.4% | 9.5% N
2. | havethe Qpportl_mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 72 | a8.6% | 23.0% | 10.8% | 9.5% | 8.1% | 0.0% +
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s scho_ol day has been s_hortened to 16 1250 00% | 12.50% | 0.0% | 6.3% | 56.3% +
accommodate his/her transportation needs.
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 30 |10.0%| 3.3% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 86.7%| +
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 73 | 50.7% | 26.0% | 9.6% | 5.5% | 4.1% | 4.1% +
6. My child’s IEP is meeting his or her educational needs. 74 | 37.8% | 27.0% | 10.8% | 4.1% | 8.1% | 12.2% | 0.0%
7. ﬁ;i;%iislpiit?gxn services identified in my child’s IEP 74 | 3920 | 2039 | 12.9% | 5.4% | 8.19% | 10.8% | 1.4%
8. Stgff’ls appr.oprlatelytralned and.ableto provide my 75 | 45301 22796 | 12.0% | 2.79% | 6.79% | 10.79% | 0.0%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Spec_@l ec?ucatlon_ tez?lchers make acc_on?modatlons and 73 | 4529 | 35.696 | 9.69% | 2.1% | 0.0% | 550 | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gene_zr_al e_ducatloh te_achers make ac<_;orlnmodat|ons and 70 |343%| 21.49% | 15.7% | 8.69% | 7.19% | 10.0% | 2.9%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 70 |37.1%(20.0% | 14.3% | 11.4% | 4.3% | 11.4% | 1.4%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve 75 | 34.7% | 18.7% | 25.3% | 5.3% | 6.7% | 9.3% +
services and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), | feel encouraged to give inputand| 75 |57.3%]20.0% | 9.3% | 5.3% | 2.7% | 5.3% +
eXpress my concerns.
14. ::#ir:éifasrsl,?gd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 73 | 67.19% 1 24.79% | 550% | 2.79% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
15. My concerns and recomm_enfiatlons are documented in 75 1533061 26.79% | 1079 | 2.79% | 2.0% | 2.7% +
the development of my child's IEP.
16. Ll:/rl]3(/j;::13|tlz;jns(,jevaluatlon report is written in terms | 72 15219 21.69% | 14.9% | 2.1% | 0.0% | 5.4% N
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 73 | 61.6% 1 16.49% | 96% | 55% | 1.4% | 55% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Regional School District 05 Survey Response Table — continued
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18. At my chlld s PPT, the schc.)ol’dl.str!ct. proposed programs 75 | 34.7%| 33.39% | 16.0% | 2.0% | 5.3% | 6.7% +
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 75 | 44.0%| 20.0% | 17.3% | 10.7% | 0.0% | 8.0% t
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 75 17079% | 12.7% | 530% | 2.79% | 1.30% | 5.3% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT - i i i i i i +
meetings. - _
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings - i i i i i i +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

0 0 0 0 0 9 0
child as the first placement option. 67 |657%]|11.9% | 3.0% | 3.0% | 6.0% | 9.0% | 1.5%

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 71 |1859%]| 7.0% | 5.6% | 0.0% | 1.4% | 0.0% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 72 180.6%| 9.7% | 42% | 0.0% | 1.4% | 4.2% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 50 1120l 2.0% | 00% | 0.0% | 8.0% | 78.0% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

43 | 442%] 7.0% | 9.3% | 7.0% | 9.3% | 16.3% | 7.0%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

Answer only if your child has transitioned from early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past 3 years.

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

++ - - - - - - +

that took place when my child left Birth to Three. T B
Transition Planning for Secondary Students

29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 26 |26.9% | 26.9% | 7.79% | 1150 | 7.79% | 19 206 4

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

. . .. . 18 33.3% | 11.1% | 16.7% | 5.6% | 0.0% | 22.2% | 11.1%
participate in secondary transition planning.

Answer only if your child was age 15 at his/her last PPT meeting.

31. My child is age 15 and the PPT introduced planning for

. o 2 21.7% | 21.7% | 21.7% .0% | 13.0% | 21.7% +
his/her transition to adulthood. 3 0 0 6] 0.0% [13.0% 0

Table is continued on the next page.
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Regional School District 05 Survey Response Table — continued
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Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

32. The school district actively encourages my child to attend

L . . 51 76.5% | 13.7% | 7.8% | 2.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
and participate in PPT meetings.

Answer only if your child was age 15 or 16 at his/her last PPT meeting.

33. My child is age 15 or 16 and the PPT discussed an

. . 32 |625%]15.6% | 3.1% | 9.4% | 6.3% | 3.1%
appropriate course of study at the high school.

I+

Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

34. My child is age 15 or older and the PPT developed
individualized goals related to employment/postsecondary
education, independent living and community
participation, if appropriate.

45 | 40.0% | 20.0% | 15.6% | 6.7% | 6.7% | 11.1%

I+

Parent Training and Support

35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.

44 | 18.2%] 9.1% | 4.5% | 4.5% | 0.0% | 63.6%

I+

36. I am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 41 1 17.1% | 9.8% | 2.4% | 2.4% | 4.9% | 63.4%
other sources.

I+

37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 55 7.3% | 12.7% | 10.9% | 55% | 1.8% | 38.2% | 23.6%
child’s school district.

38. A support network for parents of students with
disabilities is available to me through my school district 53 [ 17.0% ] 18.9% | 7.5% | 1.9% | 1.9% | 28.3% | 24.5%
or other sources.

My Child's Skills
39. My child is learning skills that will enable him/her to be

. . 70 [42.9%|24.3% | 17.1% | 5.7% | 7.1% | 2.9% +

as independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_lls that V\_/lll lead to a high school 71 150.7% | 2820 | 99% | 2.8% | 7.0% | 1.4% +

diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
=+ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable.”
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Mean District Score

Regional School District 05 Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

6__

Mean District Score

e T EPTLaTh

Q12

Q13

Q14

Q15

Q16

Q17

Q18

Q19

Q20

Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Regional School District 05 Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded. See pages 1-
2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Transition Planning

6 —_ -

Mean District Score
o
T }
—e-
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Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34
Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Regional School District 05 Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score

Q35 Q36

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

My Child’s Skills

Q37

Q38
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Regional School District 05 Open-Ended Summary Table

Comment Code n Percent
Pleased with Program 6 18.2%
Pleased with Staff 7 21.2%
Pleased with Communication and Parent Support 0 0.0%
Pleased with Transition Process and Staff 1 3.0%
Somewhat Satisfied 1 3.0%
Change in Satisfaction 3 9.1%
Dissatisfied Previously, Now Satisfied 3 9.1%
Satisfied Previously, Now Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Problems with Program 13 39.4%
Problems with Staff 9 27.3%
Problems with Communication and Parent Support 7 21.2%
Problems with Services 6 18.2%
Need for Additional Activities/Services 2 6.1%
Needs of Specific Disability Not Met 7 21.2%
Instructional and Curricular Concerns 8 24.2%
Dissatisfied with Transition 2 6.1%
Concerns with Child's Progress or Future 3 9.1%
Other Comments or Concerns 2 6.1%

Percent totals are based on the 33 surveys with written responses. Code frequencies may not add up to the total number of written responses
because respondents could be assigned multiple codes.
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Regional School District 08 Survey Response Table

P P
S = By By = B
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. plrgg:;e::lsﬂed with my child’s overall special education 35 | 28.6% | 486%| 8.6% | 2.9% | 579% | 57% 4
2. | havethe Qpportl_mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 35 | 4579 | 31.49% | 11.49% | 5.7% | 2.99% | 2.9% +
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s scho_ol day has been s_hortened to 7 129% | 00% | 0.0% | 28.6% | 0.0% | 28.6% 4
accommodate his/her transportation needs.
4. My Ch'l|d ha§ b'een §ent home fr(?m school due 'to 17 50% | 00% | 5.9% | 5.9% | 00% | 82.4% N
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 34 |353%|32.4% | 14.7% | 8.8% | 5.9% | 2.9% +
6. My child’s IEP is meeting his or her educational needs. 35 |28.6%)|42.9%|11.4% | 5.7% | 2.9% | 8.6% | 0.0%
7. ﬁ;i;%iislpiit?gxn services identified in my child’s IEP 35 |371% 13719 | 12.2% | 579% | 2.9% | 5.79% | 0.0%
8. f::‘:l': :;’f;‘;ﬁ:?:gg;:ﬁ'gﬁg :‘:r‘j”iie to provide my 34 | 20.4% | 29.4% | 20.6% | 8.8% | 8.8% | 2.9% | 0.0%
9. Spec_@l ec?ucatlon_ tez?lchers make acc_on?modatlons and 33 | 36.49% | 3039 | 2129 | 3.0% | 6.1% | 3.00 | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gene_zr_al e_ducatloh te_achers make ac<_;orlnmodat|ons and 35 | 200%| 20.0% | 20.0% | 2.99% | 12.3% | 2.9% | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 34 129.4% | 32.4% | 20.6% | 5.9% | 59% | 2.9% | 2.9%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve 34 |353%|38.2% | 14.7% | 8.8% | 0.0% | 2.9% +
services and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), | feel encouraged to give inputand| 35 |57.1%]20.0% | 8.6% | 8.6% | 5.7% | 0.0% +
eXpress my concerns.
14. ::#ir:éifasrsl,?gd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 35 | 657% | 1430% | 17.1% | 2.9% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
15 ngsc:fgg; :‘ztdc:fe‘;:’;“crgﬁr;dsafgs are documented in 34 | 44.1%|29.4% | 17.6% | 8.8% | 0.0% | 0.0% | +
16. Ll:/rl]3(/j;::13|tlz;jns(,jevaluatlon report is written in terms | 35 | as.69%| 2579 | 17.19% | 5.7% | 0.0% | 2.9% N
17, zs;;;;;ntﬁz :‘r’;e’?x/hr']gg:"e been scheduled attimes | 55 | 46 096 | 17.19 | 17.1% | 11.4% | 5.7% | 8.6% | =+
Table is continued on the next page.
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Regional School District 08 Survey Response Table — continued
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18. At my chlld s PPT, the schc.)ol’dl.str!ct. proposed programs 33 | 22.4%| 36.4% | 6.1% | 9.1% | 6.19% | 0.0% +
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 34 |353%|29.4% | 23.5% | 5.9% | 5.9% | 0.0% t
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 35 |514%|371% | 579% | 2.9% | 0.0% | 2.9% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT - i i i i i i +
meetings. - _
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings - i i i i i i +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

0 0 0 0 0 9 0
child as the first placement option. 28 | 71.4%| 7.1% | 3.6% | 3.6% | 0.0% | 10.7% | 3.6%

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 34 |765%|14.7%| 2.9% | 29% | 0.0% | 2.9% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 33 |66.7%|18.2% | 3.0% | 3.0% | 3.0% | 6.1% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored on 1167% | 83% | 00% | 125% | 0.0% | 62.5% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

10 | 20.0% | 30.0% | 10.0% | 10.0% | 0.0% | 10.0% | 20.0%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

Answer only if your child has transitioned from early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past 3 years.

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

++ - - - - - - +

that took place when my child left Birth to Three. T B
Transition Planning for Secondary Students

29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 16 |375%|31.3% | 1250 | 0.0% | 6.3% | 12.5% 4

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

. . .. . 14 42.9% ] 35.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 14.3% | 7.1%
participate in secondary transition planning.

Answer only if your child was age 15 at his/her last PPT meeting.

31. My child is age 15 and the PPT introduced planning for

0 0 0 0 0, 0 +
his/her transition to adulthood. 7 14.3% | 28.6% | 28.6% | 0.0% | 14.3% | 14.3% +

Table is continued on the next page.
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Regional School District 08 Survey Response Table — continued
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Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

32. The school district actively encourages my child to attend

L. ) . 20 | 75.0% ] 20.0% | 0.0% | 5.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
and participate in PPT meetings.

Answer only if your child was age 15 or 16 at his/her last PPT meeting.

33. My child is age 15 or 16 and the PPT discussed an

. . 12 |141.7% | 41.7%| 8.3% | 8.3% | 0.0% | 0.0%
appropriate course of study at the high school.

I+

Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

34. My child is age 15 or older and the PPT developed
individualized goals related to employment/postsecondary
education, independent living and community
participation, if appropriate.

18 | 16.7% | 44.4% | 5.6% | 16.7% | 11.1% | 5.6%

I+

Parent Training and Support

35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.

20 | 15.0% | 10.0% | 10.0% | 5.0% [ 10.0% | 50.0%

I+

36. I am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 17 0.0% | 5.9% | 59% | 11.8% | 11.8% | 64.7%
other sources.

I+

37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 25 8.0% | 12.0% | 4.0% | 4.0% | 4.0% | 32.0% | 36.0%
child’s school district.

38. A support network for parents of students with
disabilities is available to me through my school district 25 0.0% | 8.0% | 8.0% | 4.0% | 8.0% | 32.0% | 40.0%
or other sources.

My Child's Skills
39. My child is learning skills that will enable him/her to be

. . 31 [29.0% | 45.2% | 3.2% | 6.5% | 6.5% | 9.7% +

as independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_lls that Wlll lead to a high school 30 136.7%|333% | 33% | 13.3% | 3.3% | 10.0% +

diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
++ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable.”
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Regional School District 08 Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Regional School District 08 Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

Mean District Score
N
T }
|_

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded. See pages 1-
2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Transition Planning
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Regional School District 08 Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score
N
}
|
—

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

My Child’s Skills
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Regional School District 08 Open-Ended Summary Table

Comment Response Code n Percent

Pleased with Program 4 28.6%
Pleased with Staff 3 21.4%
Pleased with Communication and Parent Support 1 7.1%
Pleased with Transition Process and Staff 1 7.1%
Somewhat Satisfied 2 14.3%
Change in Satisfaction 0 0.0%

Dissatisfied Previously, Now Satisfied 0 0.0%

Satisfied Previously, Now Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Problems with Program 4 28.6%
Problems with Staff 5 35.7%
Problems with Communication and Parent Support 1 7.1%
Problems with Services 2 14.3%
Need for Additional Activities/Services 0 0.0%
Needs of Specific Disability Not Met 2 14.3%
Instructional and Curricular Concerns 3 21.4%
Dissatisfied with Transition 0 0.0%
Concerns with Child's Progress or Future 2 14.3%
Other Comments or Concerns 0 0.0%

Percent totals are based on the 14 surveys with written responses. Code frequencies may not add up to the total number of written responses
because respondents could be assigned multiple codes.
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Regional School District 16 Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. plrgg:;e::lsﬂed with my child’s overall special education 62 | 45206 | 35506 | 12.9% | 16% | 1.6% | 3.2 N
2. | havethe Qpportl_mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 62 |5819%|2580% | 11.3% | 2.8% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s scho_ol day has been s_hortened to 19 |211% 1 105%| 5.39% | 0.0% | 53% |57 9% +
accommodate his/her transportation needs.
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 20 |15.0%| 0.0% | 10.0%| 0.0% | 5.0% |70.0%| =
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 62 |59.7% | 24.2% | 6.5% | 6.5% | 3.2% | 0.0% +
6. My child’s IEP is meeting his or her educational needs. 62 |48.4%)]33.9%(129% | 1.6% | 1.6% | 1.6% | 0.0%
7. ﬁ;i;%iislpiit?gxn services identified in my child’s IEP 62 | 46.8% 13719 | 12.3% | 0.0% | 3.2% | 0.0% | 1.6%
8. Stgff’ls appr.oprlatelytralned and.able to provide my 62 |50.0%!l3390%| 81% | 16% | 160 | 1.6% | 320
child’s specific program and services.
9. Spec_@l ec?ucatlon_ tez?lchers make acc_on?modatlons and 62 |613%|306% | 1.6% | 1.6% | 3.29% | 160 | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gene_zr_al e_ducatloh te_achers make ac<_;orlnmodat|ons and 60 |53.3% | 1830 | 20.0% | 3.39% | 1.7 | 3.3% | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 60 |51.7%]30.0%|11.7% | 1.7% | 1.7% | 3.3% | 0.0%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve 62 |51.6%|24.2% | 16.1% | 3.2% | 0.0% | 4.8% +
services and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), | feel encouraged to give inputand| 62 | 66.1%|22.6% | 8.1% | 1.6% | 1.6% | 0.0% +
eXpress my concerns.
14. ::#ir:éifasrsl,?gd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 62 | 72420612100 00% | 1.6% | 3.29% | 0.0% +
15. My concerns and recomm_enfiatlons are documented in 62 159.79% 1 27.49% | 65% | 3.29% | 0.0% | 3.20 +
the development of my child's IEP.
16. Ll:/rl]3(/j;::13|tlz;jns(,jevaluatlon report is written in terms | 62 |62.9%| 2580% | 6.5% | 16% | 1.6% | 1.6% N
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 62 | 724201 97% | 979 | 1.69% | 3.20% | 1.6% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Regional School District 16 Survey Response Table — continued
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18. At my child’s PPT, the school district proposed programs 62 |5979% | 19.4% | 12.9% | 6:50% | 1.6% | 0.0%
and services to meet my child’s individual needs. ' ' B
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 62 |54.8%|24.2%|17.7% | 1.6% | 1.6% | 0.0% +
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 62 | 77.2%| 16.1% | 329 | 3206 | 0.0% | 0.0% +
days after the PPT. ) ) ' ' ) ' B
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT i i i i i i i +
meetings. T B
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings i i i i i i i .

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

. . . 58 |63.8%]10.3%| 5.2% | 3.4% | 1.7% | 10.3% | 5.2%
child as the first placement option.

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 60 |86.7%]| 8.3% | 3.3% | 1.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 54 1 72.2%| 56% | 7.4% | 3.7% | 3.7% | 7.4% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 37 54% | 2.79% | 0.0% | 2.79% | 0.09% | 89 29 +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

29 |24.1%| 3.4% | 10.3% | 10.3% | 0.0% | 24.1% | 27.6%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

Answer only if your child has transitioned from early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past 3 years.

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0 0 0 0 0 0 +

that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 19 | 368%)26.3% 158% | 5.3% | 0.0% | 15.8% _
Transition Planning for Secondary Students

29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 19 | a7.4%| 5.3% | 15.8% | 10.5% | 10.5% | 10.5% +

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

- . .. . 15 |53.3%| 0.0% | 26.7% | 6.7% | 0.0% | 13.3% | 0.0%
participate in secondary transition planning.

Answer only if your child was age 15 at his/her last PPT meeting.

31. My child is age 15 and the PPT introduced planning for

0 0 0 0 0 0 +
his/her transition to adulthood. 8 37.5% | 25.0% | 12.5% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 25.0% +

Table is continued on the next page.
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Regional School District 16 Survey Response Table — continued
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Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.
32. The schgql district actively ?ncourages my child to attend 15 |80.0%|133%!| 0.09% | 6.79% | 0.09% | 0.0% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
Answer only if your child was age 15 or 16 at his/her last PPT meeting.
33. My chilt_j is age 15 or 16 and the PP_T discussed an 8 875% | 12.5% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
appropriate course of study at the high school.
Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.
34. My child is age 15 or older and the PPT developed
individualized goals related to employment/postsecondary 13 | 30.8%| 3859 | 23.19% | 7.79% | 0.00 | 0.0% .
education, independent living and community OVD 90070 29,270 L T0 [ BAVD BAYo =
participation, if appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents 38 | 316%)| 7.9% | 2.6% | 2.6% | 7.9% | 47.4% +
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 33 9.1% | 12.1%| 0.0% | 3.0% | 6.1% | 69.7% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 49 6.1% | 12.2% | 10.2% | 8.2% | 4.1% | 30.6% | 28.6%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 47 2.1% | 10.6% | 6.4% | 4.3% | 2.1% | 31.9% | 42.6%
SOurces.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearnlng_skllls that will enable him/her to be as 54 | 4819% | 2220 | 18.5% | 569% | 3.79% | 1.9% 4
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning ski_llsthat vv_iII lead to a high school 54 | a4.4%|278% | 185% | 56% | 1.9% | 1.9% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
++ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."
160 Glen Martin Associates

2006-2007



(S}
|
T

4__

Mean District Score

Regional School District 16 Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Regional School District 16 Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

Mean District Score
N
T }
o—

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded. See pages 1-
2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Transition Planning
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Regional School District 16 Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score
N
T }
—
—

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

My Child’s Skills
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Regional School District 16 Open-Ended Summary Table

Comment Code n Percent
Pleased with Program 9 26.5%
Pleased with Staff 11 32.4%
Pleased with Communication and Parent Support 8.8%

3

Pleased with Transition Process and Staff 0 0.0%

Somewhat Satisfied 0 0.0%

Change in Satisfaction 3 8.8%
Dissatisfied Previously, Now Satisfied 3 8.8%
Satisfied Previously, Now Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Problems with Program 5 14.7%

Problems with Staff 10 29.4%

Problems with Communication and Parent Support 9 26.5%
Problems with Services 5 14.7%
Need for Additional Activities/Services 4 11.8%
Needs of Specific Disability Not Met 1 2.9%
Instructional and Curricular Concerns 4 11.8%
Dissatisfied with Transition 0 0.0%
Concerns with Child's Progress or Future 1 2.9%
Other Comments or Concerns 2 5.9%

Percent totals are based on the 34 surveys with written responses. Code frequencies may not add up to the total number of written responses
because respondents could be assigned multiple codes.
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Regional School District 19 Survey Response Table

P P
S = By By = B
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. plrgg:;e::lsﬂed with my child’s overall special education 20 1300%130.0% | 175% | 2.50% | 10.0% | 10.0% N
2. | havethe Qpportl_mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 20 | a75% | 20.09% | 20006 | 75% | 2.5% | 2.50 +
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s scho_ol day has been s_hortened to 7 0.0% | 143% | 0.0% | 12.3% | 14.39% | 57 1% 4
accommodate his/her transportation needs.
4. My Ch'l|d ha§ b'een §ent home fr(?m school due 'to 9 0.0% | 44.49% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 55.6% N
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 40 | 45.0% | 22.5% | 15.0% | 5.0% | 7.5% | 5.0% +
6. My child’s IEP is meeting his or her educational needs. 40 | 27.5% | 30.0% | 20.0% | 7.5% | 0.0% | 15.0% | 0.0%
7. ﬁ;i;%iislpiit?gxn services identified in my child’s IEP 20 1350012250 | 225% | 250 | 750 | 750 | 2.50%
8. f::‘:l': :;’f;‘;ﬁ:?:gg;:ﬁ'gﬁg :‘:r‘j”iie to provide my 40 | 35.0% [ 30.00 | 7.5% | 7.5% | 10.0% | 10.0% | 0.0%
9. Spec_@l ec?ucatlon_ tez?lchers make acc_on?modatlons and 39 | 4100 28296 | 15.49% | 7.79% | 2.69% | 2.69% | 2.6%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gene_zr_al e_ducatloh te_achers make ac<_;orlnmodat|ons and 20 | 25001 22.5% | 225% | 250 | 15.09% | 10.09% | 2.5%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 40 | 35.0% | 20.0% | 25.0% | 10.0% | 5.0% | 5.0% | 0.0%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve 39 |38.5%| 25.6% ] 10.3% | 5.1% | 15.4% | 5.1% +
services and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), | feel encouraged to give inputand| 40 |57.5% | 17.5% | 10.0% | 7.5% | 5.0% | 2.5% +
eXpress my concerns.
14. ::#ir:éifasrsl,?gd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 10 160.0% | 200% | 15.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 5.0% +
15 ngsc:fgg; :‘ztdc:fe‘;:’;“crgﬁr;dsafgs are documented in 40 | 40.0% | 30.0% | 15.0% | 2.5% | 7.5% | 5.0% | +
16. Ll:/rl]3(/j;::13|tlz;jns(,jevaluatlon report is written in terms | 39 | 46.29% | 2829 | 10.3% | 7.7% | 5.19% | 2.6% N
17, z:dTpTaef;;”tﬁztf?T:eT%‘;hr:L‘igjve been scheduled attimes | 39 | 61 50| 23.196 | 5.10 | 2.6% | 7.79% | 0.0% | =+
Table is continued on the next page.
165 Glen Martin Associates

2006-2007



Regional School District 19 Survey Response Table — continued
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18. At my chlld s PPT, the schc.)ol’dl.str!ct. proposed programs 20 1375% 12250 | 22506 | 250 | 10.0% | 5.0% +
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 39 |41.0%| 20.5% | 17.9% | 7.7% | 7.7% | 5.1% t
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 39 |564%|231% | 103% | 51% | 2.60% | 2.6% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT - i i i i i i +
meetings. - _
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings - i i i i i i +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

. . . 34 | 64.7%]20.6%| 2.9% | 29% | 2.9% | 5.9% | 0.0%
child as the first placement option.

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 40 |825%]| 7.5% | 5.0% | 2.5% | 2.5% | 0.0% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 40 | 775%]12.5% | 2.5% | 2.5% | 0.0% | 5.0% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 28 36% | 0.0% | 10.79% | 3.69% | 7.19% | 75.0% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

24 137.5%)|20.8%| 8.3% | 0.0% | 4.2% | 12.5% | 16.7%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

Answer only if your child has transitioned from early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past 3 years.

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

++ - - - - - - +

that took place when my child left Birth to Three. T B
Transition Planning for Secondary Students

29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 16 |375%| 18.8% | 1250 | 0.0% | 12.50% | 18.8% 4

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

. . .. . 11 18.2% | 27.3% | 18.2% | 0.0% | 9.1% | 9.1% | 18.2%
participate in secondary transition planning.

Answer only if your child was age 15 at his/her last PPT meeting.

31. My child is age 15 and the PPT introduced planning for

0 0 0 0 0 0 +
his/her transition to adulthood. 16 25.0% | 12.5% | 12.5% | 25.0% | 6.3% | 18.8% +

Table is continued on the next page.
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Regional School District 19 Survey Response Table — continued
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Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

32. The school district actively encourages my child to attend

L . . 37 73.0% | 16.2% | 2.7% | 0.0% | 2.7% | 5.4% +
and participate in PPT meetings.

Answer only if your child was age 15 or 16 at his/her last PPT meeting.

33. My child is age 15 or 16 and the PPT discussed an

. ) 21 |52.4%]19.0% | 14.3% | 4.8% | 4.8% | 4.8%
appropriate course of study at the high school.

I+

Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.

34. My child is age 15 or older and the PPT developed
individualized goals related to employment/postsecondary
education, independent living and community
participation, if appropriate.

36 |33.3%]|16.7% | 16.7% | 5.6% | 11.1% | 16.7%

I+

Parent Training and Support

35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.

28 |10.7% | 17.9% | 7.1% | 7.1% | 3.6% | 53.6%

I+

36. I am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 26 0.0% | 3.8% | 11.5% | 3.8% | 0.0% | 80.8%
other sources.

I+

37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 32 6.3% | 9.4% | 18.8% | 3.1% | 6.3% | 28.1% | 28.1%
child’s school district.

38. A support network for parents of students with
disabilities is available to me through my school district 31 6.5% | 3.2% | 25.8% | 3.2% | 0.0% | 19.4% | 41.9%
or other sources.

My Child's Skills
39. My child is learning skills that will enable him/her to be

. . 37 [324%]27.0% | 16.2% | 2.7% | 2.7% | 18.9% +

as independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_lls that V\_/lll lead to a high school 39 |41.0%|23.1% | 15.4% | 2.6% | 5.1% | 12.8% +

diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
=+ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable.”

167 Glen Martin Associates

2006-2007



(S}
|
T

4__

Mean District Score

Regional School District 19 Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Regional School District 19 Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

Mean District Score
N
T }
|_

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded. See pages 1-
2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Transition Planning
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Regional School District 19 Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

My Child’s Skills
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Regional School District 19 Open-Ended Summary Table

Comment Code n Percent
Pleased with Program 4 19.0%
Pleased with Staff 9 42.9%
Pleased with Communication and Parent Support 2 9.5%
Pleased with Transition Process and Staff 1 4.8%
Somewhat Satisfied 1 4.8%
Change in Satisfaction 2 9.5%
Dissatisfied Previously, Now Satisfied 1 4.8%
Satisfied Previously, Now Dissatisfied 1 4.8%
Problems with Program 3 14.3%
Problems with Staff 4 19.0%
Problems with Communication and Parent Support 6 28.6%
Problems with Services 4 19.0%
Need for Additional Activities/Services 1 4.8%
Needs of Specific Disability Not Met 4 19.0%
Instructional and Curricular Concerns 4 19.0%
Dissatisfied with Transition 0 0.0%
Concerns with Child's Progress or Future 3 14.3%
Other Comments or Concerns 1 4.8%

Percent totals are based on the 21 surveys with written responses. Code frequencies may not add up to the total number of written responses
because respondents could be assigned multiple codes.
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Bozrah, Cornwall, North Canaan, Sterling and Voluntown Survey Response Table

P P
- -
BB, B, [Bs|Belbg|es
()] O | = 9| = 3 == o=
CT Special Education Parent Survey Item n % a 0 g")o <=5 a <=5 4 ) Plo¥ % S
g<|B<(g<| 52|82 Ee2lp
g o 7 e o A|lpA
= =
Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. plrgg:;e::lsﬂed with my child’s overall special education 59 | 40.7% | 3909 | 6.8% | 6.8% | 3.49% | 3.4% N
2. | havethe Qpportl_mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 62 |66.19% | 21.0% | 2.8% | 16% | 3.29% | 3.20 +
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s scho_ol day has been s_hortened to 11 |a55%| 91% | 9.19% | 18.29% | 919% | 9.1% +
accommodate his/her transportation needs.
4. My Ch'l|d ha§ b'een §ent home fr(?m school due 'to 17 176! 00% | 0.0% | 5.9% | 00% | 76.50% N
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 59 | 71.2%| 15.3% | 5.1% | 1.7% | 3.4% | 3.4% +
6. My child’s IEP is meeting his or her educational needs. 61 |39.3%]36.1% | 14.8% | 4.9% | 1.6% | 3.3% | 0.0%
7. ﬁ;i;%iislpiit?gxn services identified in my child’s IEP 61 | 45.9% | 20506 | 9.8% | 8206 | 3.3% | 3.3% | 0.0%
8. Stgff’ls appr.o.prlately trained and.able to provide my 62 |a1.9%l 2100 17.79% | 6.5% | 3.2% | 8.1% | 1.6%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Spec_@l ec?ucatlon_ tez?lchers make acc_on?modatlons and 60 |5330%| 3179 | 83% | 1.79% | 3.3% | 0.0% | 1.79%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gene_zr_al e_ducatloh te_achers make ac<_;orlnmodat|ons and 55 | 40.0% | 21.89% | 14.5% | 9.19% | 9.19% | 3.6% | 1.8%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 55 |45.5%] 18.2% | 20.0% | 1.8% | 1.8% | 7.3% | 5.5%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve 62 |50.0%|25.8% | 9.7% | 6.5% | 1.6% | 6.5% +
services and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), | feel encouraged to give inputand| 61 | 65.6% | 13.1% | 8.2% | 4.9% | 4.9% | 3.3% +
eXpress my concerns.
14. ::#ir:éifasrsl,?gd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 61 |705% | 16.49% | 98% | 1.69% | 1.6% | 0.0% +
15. My concerns and recomm_enfiatlons are documented in 57 | 52601 19.39% | 105% | 10.5% | 3.5% | 3.5% +
the development of my child's IEP.
16. Ll:/rl]3(/j;::13|tlz;jns(,jevaluatlon report is written in terms | 61 | 4750|1979 | 18.0% | 9.8% | 2.9% | 0.0% N
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 61 1607%1213%| 66% | 3.3% | 6.6% | 1.6% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Bozrah, Cornwall, North Canaan, Sterling and Voluntown Survey Response Table — continued

P >
old = >l R
Se|lEg|Ea|Eb|E8|E8|en
CT Special Education Parent Survey Item n % a § a 5 % g 3 § Plo ¥ CZD g
g<|B<|g<| 52|82 BalaM
5 |e |2 |[@R|[gR|a”r
= =
18. At my child’s PPT, the school district proposed programs 62 | 41.99% | 25.8% | 21.00% | 3206 | 3206 | 2.80%
and services to meet my child’s individual needs. ' ' B
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 62 |452%|25.8% | 8.1% | 11.3% | 6.5% | 3.2% +
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 61 |623%| 16.4% | 6.6% | 2.9% | 0.0% | 9.8% +
days after the PPT. ) ) ' ' ) ' B
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT i i i i i i i +
meetings. T B
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings 7 71.2% | 14.3% | 124.39% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% .

were useful and accurate.
23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my
child as the first placement option.

58 |160.3%| 8.6% [10.3% | 1.7% | 1.7% | 8.6% | 8.6%

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 61 |82.0%| 82% | 49% | 0.0% | 1.6% | 3.3% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 57 |1825%]| 53% | 1.8% | 3.5% | 1.8% | 5.3% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 37 54% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 2.79% | 279 | 89 206 +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

31 129.0%| 6.5% | 3.2% | 16.1% | 3.2% | 12.9% | 29.0%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

Answer only if your child has transitioned from early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past 3 years.

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 11| 54.5%36.4% 9.1% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% *
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 10 |20.0% | 30.09% | 20.09% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 30.0% +

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to
participate in secondary transition planning.

Answer only if your child was age 15 at his/her last PPT meeting.

10 |30.0% | 30.0% | 10.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 10.0% | 20.0%

31. My child is age 15 and the PPT introduced planning for

. o ++ - - - - - - +
his/her transition to adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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Bozrah, Cornwall, North Canaan, Sterling and Voluntown Survey Response Table — continued
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Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.
32. The schgql dIStI.’IC'[ actively ?ncourages my child to attend 17 |s8.8%! 0.0% | 11.8% | 11.8% | 11.8% | 5.9% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
Answer only if your child was age 15 or 16 at his/her last PPT meeting.
33. My chllt_j is age 15 or 16 and the PP_T discussed an 6 50.0% | 16.79% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 33.3% | 0.0% +
appropriate course of study at the high school.
Answer only if your child is age 15 or older.
34. My child is age 15 or older and the PPT developed
individualized goals related to employment/postsecondary 10 | 30.00 | 20.09 | 0.0% | 10.0% | 0.09 | 40.0% .
education, independent living and community et Entdil IRl Eatdtl IRadtll Iaachdtl B
participation, if appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other 0 o 0 0 0 0
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents 34 | 14.7%) 0.0% | 2.9% | 5.9% | 8.8% | 67.6% +
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 31 32% | 6.5% | 3.2% | 3.2% | 6.5% | 77.4% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 51 | 13.7%| 3.9% | 7.8% | 5.9% | 9.8% | 23.5% | 35.3%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 47 110.6% ]| 0.0% | 6.4% | 6.4% | 8.5% | 27.7% | 40.4%
SOurces.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearnlng_skllls that will enable him/her to be as 57 |509% | 22.8% | 10.5% | 53% | 1.8% | 8.8% 4
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_llsthat vv_|II lead to a high school 55 158206 | 21.8% | 1279 | 0.0% | 550 | 1.8% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
++ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."
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Bozrah, Cornwall, North Canaan, Sterling and Voluntown Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program

BT hs bty

4__

Mean District Score

Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q0  Qu1

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

6__

e TLarh

Mean District Score

Q2 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 Q18 Q19 Q20 Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Bozrah, Cornwall, North Canaan, Sterling and Voluntown Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

Mean District Score
I
1

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded. See pages 1-
2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Transition Planning

Mean District Score
o
T }
—e—
'_
—e—

Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Bozrah, Cornwall, North Canaan, Sterling and Voluntown Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score

—-e

Q35 Q36

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

My Child’s Skills

Q37

Q38
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). See pages 1-2 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.
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Bozrah, Cornwall, North Canaan, Sterling and Voluntown Open-Ended Summary Table

Comment Code n Percent

Pleased with Program 6 19.4%
Pleased with Staff 10 32.3%
Pleased with Communication and Parent Support 3 9.7%
Pleased with Transition Process and Staff 0 0.0%
Somewhat Satisfied 1 3.2%
Change in Satisfaction 5 16.1%

Dissatisfied Previously, Now Satisfied 4 12.9%

Satisfied Previously, Now Dissatisfied 1 3.2%
Problems with Program 9 29.0%
Problems with Staff 6 19.4%
Problems with Communication and Parent Support 9 29.0%
Problems with Services 5 16.1%
Need for Additional Activities/Services 1 3.2%
Needs of Specific Disability Not Met 2 6.5%
Instructional and Curricular Concerns 9 29.0%
Dissatisfied with Transition 2 6.5%
Concerns with Child's Progress or Future 3 9.7%
Other Comments or Concerns 1 3.2%

Percent totals are based on the 31 surveys with written responses. Code frequencies may not add up to the total number of written responses
because respondents could be assigned multiple codes.
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